
Event: AAA Girls 1M Diving

PL TeamName Score Pts

1 Bilenki, Erika PHS 446.50 0.0 

2 Hill, Casey LHS 444.35 0.0 

3 Brown, Lauren PHS 427.55 0.0 

4 Flynn, Nicole PHS 425.65 0.0 

5 Westwood, Jamie PHS 404.35 0.0 

6 Byrnes, Carol FRE 365.10 0.0 

7 Holland, Kelsey POT 338.85 0.0 

8 Molloy, Julia ALL 299.65 0.0 

9 Coates, Kelsey EMM 289.05 0.0 

10 Schoch, Holli EMM 254.50 0.0 

Event: AAA Boys 1M Diving

PL TeamName Score Pts

1 Cericola, Jonathan NAZ 418.65 0.0 

2 Greb, Josh DHS 409.50 0.0 

3 Morrow, James PHS 394.85 0.0 

4 Bergman, Seth PHS 375.35 0.0 

5 Idleman, Mark PHS 349.30 0.0 

6 Wejebe, Jorge DHS 343.90 0.0 

7 Roman, Brandon EAS 322.00 0.0 

8 Carpenter, Eric EAS 304.40 0.0 

9 Lerch, Todd NHS 303.95 0.0 

10 Perovich, Dan EMM 300.40 0.0 

11 Llewelyn, Sean EMM 295.30 0.0 

12 Skinker, Robert PHS 288.75 0.0 

13 Carbonetto, Nick ALL 268.30 0.0 

14 Koprowicz, Rick EMM 266.00 0.0 

15 Christopoulos, Colin EMM 261.00 0.0 

16 Rosario, Aris ALL 239.35 0.0 

17 Paden, Elliot LHS 173.80 0.0 

2 Maclaughlin, Valerie SOL 394.30 0.0 

3 Rodgers, Amy ACC 378.55 0.0 

4 Schoffstall, Paige BM 360.70 0.0 

5 Hummel, Katie TAM 335.15 0.0 

6 McDermott, Darby PAL 314.20 0.0 

7 King, Kelsey SOL 263.15 0.0 

8 Woods, Callie MOR 232.20 0.0 

2 Cialkowski, Peter SAL 401.90 0.0 

3 Jamison, Christopher BM 300.20 0.0 

4 DeWire, Dane TAM 289.20 0.0 

5 Leahy, Drew POT 274.30 0.0 

6 Breiner, Billy TAM 229.05 0.0 

EVENT RESULTS

2009 PIAA District 11 Diving Championship - 2/21/2009 1:38:25 PM

OmadaTrak Sports Software 2/21/2009 4:49:44 PM

Event: AA Girls 1M Diving

PL TeamName Score Pts

1 Rose, Catherine ACC 497.60 0.0 

Event: AA Boys 1M Diving

PL TeamName Score Pts

1 Principato, David NOT 412.20 0.0 
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AAA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AAA Boys & Girls Swimming
 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

DISTRICT: 1:46.17 2007R Emmaus

A Kluge, M Oxley, E Fischer, D Geroni

  Team Relay Finals Time

AEMM1 1:45.17R

Roberts, Allie 10 Oxley, Morgan 12

Geroni, Deidre 12 Carr, Catherine 11

26.37 29.24 23.9125.65

APAR2 1:50.40

Grim, Kayla 10 Zajko, Caitlin 12

Poland, Emily 10 Imdorf, Kristyn 12

28.52 30.15 24.6427.09

ALIB3 1:51.70

Lushinsky, Taryn 12 Desh, Courtney 9

Cowen, Katie 11 Bosch, Randi 12

27.93 31.90 24.7227.15

AALL4 1:57.56

Columbo, Danielle 11 Dakes, Devin 11

Kemmerer, Jamie 12 Jones, Anne 12

30.58 32.14 26.0528.79

ANAZ5 1:58.29

Shelly, Kaitlyn 11 Adamski, Alex 9

Henry, Bri 11 Denger, Amanda 11

28.37 35.40 24.8929.63

AEAS6 1:59.53

Cosgrove, Kimberly 11 Glaser, Jacquie 12

Smith, Jennie 11 Ahrweiler, Jessica 12

31.18 33.03 25.8129.51

ASTR7 1:59.69

Rose, Jessica 11 Dunigan, Alex 10

Kuchinskas, Shelby 11 Banks, Avanti 10

31.34 32.16 26.4829.71

APME8 2:00.63

Williams, Lori 11 Parrish, Janay 9

Clark, Emily 11 Levitin, Emily 12

31.96 33.64 27.2927.74

AFRE9 2:01.54

Seitz, Erin 12 Stammherr, Amanda 10

Guidon, Aubree 10 Gambocurta, Kelly 12

31.21 34.20 27.4228.71

APMW10 2:01.59

Refolo, Melissa 12 Jordan, Liz 12

Merritt, Amber 12 Keppol, Amber 10

32.42 30.90 27.9930.28

APOT11 2:01.97

Woiski, Natasha 12 Spece, Hannah 11

Ebling, Kaley 11 Holley, Caitlin 12

31.85 34.39 26.0529.68

AESS12 2:03.35

Finn, Rosie 11 Anger, Lacey 10

Menio, Sarah 12 Gress, Anna 10

32.80 32.51 26.8031.24

AWHI13 2:05.50

McLean, Megan 11 Worman, Carlee 10

Phillips, Maggie 12 Coe, Allison 9

33.98 32.41 28.1230.99

ADIE14 2:08.37

Davids, Sarah 11 Kiefer, Julia 9

Eichelberger, Samantha Mauser, Sage 10

33.08 35.10 26.8233.37

ANOR15 2:09.95

Fiorvanti, Meghann 9 Angione, Elisa 12

Seier, Jocelyn 12 Buschi, Krissy 9

36.00 35.48 29.6728.80

AESN16 2:12.83

Pilato, Chelsea 12 Rodriguez, Gina 12

Seraut, Lauren 12 Frazier, Kristen 12

35.27 37.74 27.5632.26

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

DISTRICT: 1:36.26 2006R Emmaus High

J Kluge, Z Oster, R Boyle, G Rae-Grant

  Team Relay Finals Time

AEMM1 1:35.54R

DeCrop, Romain 9 Woltornist, Ryan 10

Fischer, Greg 11 Stahley, Ryan 11

23.26 27.57 21.0423.67

APAR2 1:38.21

McCleary, Trevor 9 Gisolfi, Nicholas 12

Branton, John 12 Stang, Kevin 11

26.10 27.15 21.6123.35

AEAS3 1:38.32

Satanik, Wade 12 Saylor, Brian 12

Black, Gregory 11 Heebner, Jeron 11

23.86 27.72 23.0423.70

AFRE4 1:40.38

DelFranco, Robert 10 Watlington, Seth 9

Clark, Cole 11 McCarthy, Paul 11

26.78 28.56 22.0023.04

AALL5 1:42.43

Trexler, Matt 12 Berger, Curtis 12

Carbonetto, Nick 12 Krauss, Andrew 12

26.31 26.72 23.3126.09

ALIB6 1:42.92

Troxel, Kyle 12 Burcin, Eric 9

Hitchings, Josh 11 Klokis, Evan 11

27.46 29.04 22.6423.78

ASTR7 1:44.19

Cawley, Matt 9 Pickarski, Chris 11

Bradley, Chris 12 Ongkeo, Monty 12

26.92 29.34 22.4525.48

APME8 1:46.25

Pankiewicz, Mateusz 11 Nicolescu, Bogdan 10

Bron, Kamahl 10 Dutka-Long, Ben 11

28.12 30.80 22.0025.33

AESS9 1:49.23

Bartlett, Keenan 11 Hess, Mike 11

Dennis, Jon 12 Gerardi, Jim 12

29.17 29.45 24.2126.40

ADIE10 1:50.48

Bushner, Mark 10 Greb, Josh 12

Wejebe, Jorge 12 Castano, Richard 12

27.69 31.51 24.0627.22

ANAZ11 1:52.99

Flyte, Eric 11 Lamaestra, Bryan 12

Cericola, Jonathan 12 DeHaven, Tyler 12

30.06 31.08 24.8127.04

AWHI12 1:54.37

Van Hefter, Matthew 12 Fattore, Michael 12

Cavaiuolo, Carlo 10 Beers, Andrew 11

30.48 32.78 24.3526.76

APMW13 1:54.47

Abbazio, Chris 12 Benitez, Juan 10

Abbazio, Brendon 10 Cavanaugh, Brian 12

29.34 33.53 24.6626.94

ANOR14 1:55.86

Shaw, Tim 9 Gable, Michael 9

Fiorvanti, Matthew 12 Talian, Daniel 11

31.83 33.19 25.5725.27

AESN15 1:56.10

Gambino, Vinny 12 Duffy, Jon 12

Gambino, Danny 12 Montante, Lou 11

30.80 34.53 23.6527.12

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard Free

DISTRICT: 1:50.79 2007R Jaime Malandra

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

PAR 12Malandra, Jaime1 1:51.29

25.97 27.44 29.1828.70

PAR  9Reifinger, Erica2 1:52.99

26.71 28.91 28.3928.98

EMM 11McCandless, Lauren3 1:54.84

27.34 28.75 29.3329.42

PAR 11Karopoulos, Janna4 1:57.64

27.66 29.31 30.7929.88

EAS 11Smith, Jennie5 1:58.74

27.52 29.27 31.1730.78

PAR 10Trussell, Kelly6 1:59.54

28.15 29.88 30.8630.65

EMM 11McKeegan, Mary7 2:00.20

28.67 29.61 31.3130.61

LIB 12Hunsicker, Lindsey8 2:01.85

27.83 30.21 32.3431.47

EMM 11Kammerer, Lauren9 2:02.07

27.85 30.13 32.0232.07

EAS 11Cosgrove, Kimberly10 2:02.61

28.56 30.69 31.6531.71

EMM 12Kirchner, Erin11 2:06.29

28.91 31.57 33.0032.81

ESS 12Menio, Sarah12 2:06.46

29.57 31.98 32.3932.52
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AAA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AAA Boys & Girls Swimming
(#5  Girls 200 Yard Free)

STR 11Kuchinskas, Shelby13 2:07.14

28.32 31.48 33.7233.62

WHI  9Hassay, Kelsey14 2:08.29

29.15 31.82 33.5333.79

NAZ 10Martin, Sarah15 2:08.87

29.32 32.52 33.6933.34

LIB 12Matyus, Devin16 2:09.57

28.89 32.73 34.2433.71

LIB 10Albertson, Carly17 2:09.69

29.37 32.97 33.4233.93

NOR 11Adams, Melissa18 2:09.91

29.43 32.61 33.8234.05

ALL 12Wertman, Kaylani19 2:10.62

30.15 32.53 33.9334.01

WHI 12Harper, Rachel20 2:12.14

30.43 33.52 33.9234.27

WHI 11McLean, Megan21 2:16.24

30.99 34.33 34.9735.95

FRE 9Giles, Nicole22 2:16.51

30.13 33.26 37.1735.95

WHI  9Coe, Allison23 2:16.85

29.73 33.57 37.1436.41

STR 11Ilch, Erin24 2:17.96

31.00 34.66 35.9436.36

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard Free

DISTRICT: 1:41.36 2007R Mac Anthony

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EMM 12Roberts, Ryan1 1:42.36

24.21 26.17 25.7826.20

PAR 12Thielen, Jon2 1:42.69

24.21 26.74 25.5926.15

EMM 12Dimond, Tim3 1:42.87

24.37 25.88 26.6325.99

PAR 11Pepper, Chris4 1:43.19

24.24 26.23 26.0926.63

EMM 12Kovacs, Nick5 1:43.92

23.87 26.41 26.7326.91

PAR 11Pepper, Bryan6 1:44.53

24.73 26.24 26.5726.99

PAR  9Klotz, Matthew7 1:47.64

25.68 27.10 27.4527.41

EMM 11Harvey, Scott8 1:49.33

25.05 27.40 28.4328.45

FRE 12Magnan, Jacob9 1:49.61

25.36 27.71 28.2328.31

STR  9Cawley, Matt*10 1:50.52

25.32 27.65 28.6228.93

EAS  9Patterson, Sean*10 1:50.52

25.04 27.82 28.6828.98

ESS 11Favini, John12 1:53.79

26.40 29.18 28.7229.49

FRE 11Hamme, Benjamin13 1:54.85

25.70 28.39 30.7030.06

WHI 12Wagner, David14 1:55.20

25.94 29.14 29.9630.16

LIB 12Morrison, Sean15 1:55.39

25.64 28.26 31.1030.39

ESN 12Gambino, Danny16 1:57.02

26.54 29.12 30.6830.68

LIB 11Lawrence, Jonathan17 1:59.40

26.51 29.09 32.8430.96

ALL  9Patterson, Carl18 2:01.74

27.03 29.90 33.1031.71

WHI 12Wagner, Michael19 2:02.56

26.86 31.61 31.2232.87

ESS 11Hardy, Nicholas20 2:02.72

28.17 31.07 31.1032.38

FRE 9Csakai, Daniel21 2:04.10

27.39 30.96 32.9332.82

NAZ  9Vasquez, Graham22 2:04.92

28.09 31.89 31.9433.00

WHI 12Fattore, Michael23 2:07.80

29.26 31.79 32.9333.82

WHI 12Hottinger, Zachery24 2:08.65

28.68 32.31 32.3235.34

 
#7  Girls 200 Yard IM

DISTRICT: 2:04.32 2008R Mikelle

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EMM 11Masciantonio, Mikelle1 2:03.74R

27.30 30.89 29.3436.21

EMM 11Kluge, Alena2 2:05.57

27.75 30.33 29.7237.77

PAR 12Zajko, Caitlin3 2:08.71

28.49 33.66 30.4936.07

PAR 10Grim, Kayla4 2:10.38

29.01 32.81 30.0338.53

LIB 12Lushinsky, Taryn5 2:12.12

29.50 31.20 31.4739.95

PAR 11Ludlow, Jade6 2:15.07

28.54 33.66 32.7340.14

EMM 11Vincent, Katie7 2:15.43

29.55 34.79 32.2538.84

LIB 11Cowen, Katie8 2:15.93

28.59 33.91 31.7641.67

PAR 10Lauchnor, Morgan9 2:16.33

29.35 33.65 31.3242.01

PME 11Clark, Emily10 2:16.37

29.79 35.46 33.1537.97

LIB 11Breslin, Andie11 2:19.61

30.08 35.18 32.1342.22

POT 11Ebling, Kaley12 2:20.98

30.35 35.08 34.6540.90

STR 10Dunigan, Alex13 2:23.73

31.47 37.89 34.0140.36

LIB  9Desh, Courtney14 2:23.95

30.17 37.80 35.3240.66

WHI 12Carroll, Hannah15 2:24.12

30.41 35.17 34.9543.59

ESS  9Yang, Lena16 2:25.68

30.36 38.24 33.6243.46

FRE 10Stammherr, Amanda17 2:26.85

32.21 39.29 33.8041.55

EMM  9Harvey, Casey18 2:27.19

32.01 37.45 33.9543.78

STR 11Rose, Jessica19 2:27.55

32.58 34.60 35.1845.19

NAZ 11Baun, Cassie20 2:30.71

32.51 37.81 34.4345.96

POT 11Barone, Kimmy21 2:36.22

33.77 37.16 38.2647.03

NAZ  9Hooper, Brianne22 2:38.41

32.38 38.60 37.8349.60

NOR  9Buschi, Krissy23 2:42.91

35.34 41.21 36.4249.94

ESN 12Seraut, Lauren--- DQ

34.64 39.18 36.8647.29

 
#8  Boys 200 Yard IM

DISTRICT: 1:53.80 1996R Jason Ellow

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EAS 12Satanik, Wade1 1:54.42

25.39 27.68 27.6533.70

PAR 12Gisolfi, Nicholas2 1:56.60

25.23 29.09 28.1334.15

EMM 10Woltornist, Ryan3 2:01.15

26.58 31.66 30.0832.83

EMM  9Paules, Evan4 2:01.18

25.79 31.06 29.4334.90

EMM 11Rienzo, Bobby5 2:01.74

25.11 30.81 29.1836.64

PAR 12Wynosky, Nathan6 2:03.18

25.87 30.54 29.2937.48

FRE 9Watlington, Seth7 2:05.37

28.34 31.39 29.3236.32

EMM  9Edmonds, Parker8 2:05.67

26.63 32.64 28.8037.60

STR 12Kanaley, Mark9 2:06.41

26.50 32.05 29.1938.67

FRE 10DelFranco, Robert10 2:07.12

27.88 31.24 28.6139.39

NOR 12Fiorvanti, Matthew11 2:07.19

26.00 33.28 29.6138.30

PAR 12Calpas, Joseph12 2:07.57

26.57 33.61 31.8135.58

LIB 11Clow, Alex13 2:09.33

27.14 32.16 32.2737.76

LIB 11Baker, Josh14 2:09.67

26.63 34.01 30.3738.66

PAR 11McCleary, Christopher15 2:11.13

26.15 31.06 31.1542.77

ESN 10Woods, Daniel16 2:11.22

27.16 33.54 29.5241.00

LIB  9Burcin, Eric17 2:11.26

28.84 33.67 31.5637.19
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AAA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AAA Boys & Girls Swimming
(#8  Boys 200 Yard IM)

PME 10Bron, Kamahl18 2:11.93

26.20 33.76 31.0440.93

ESS 11Hess, Mike19 2:15.04

29.01 35.39 32.8037.84

STR 12Michniewicz, Andy20 2:15.57

29.06 36.22 30.9139.38

EAS 12Peterson, Henry21 2:16.51

29.30 35.27 32.2639.68

ESS 11Bartlett, Keenan22 2:16.68

29.30 32.57 32.6442.17

WHI 11Waldron, Ryan23 2:16.72

28.32 37.86 29.2141.33

LIB  9Angstadt, Cameron24 2:16.94

29.48 36.29 29.4341.74

ALL  9Berger, Tim25 2:17.13

29.66 35.85 31.7039.92

STR 11Pickarski, Chris26 2:18.01

30.22 36.16 31.0840.55

DIE 10Bushner, Mark27 2:18.95

29.36 34.35 31.6143.63

PME 12Klopfenstein, Marc28 2:21.21

28.78 38.07 30.8443.52

STR 11Clarke, Sean29 2:22.57

29.14 35.36 33.2544.82

NAZ 11Flyte, Eric30 2:28.73

31.60 36.51 35.0545.57

PME 10Nicolescu, Bogdan31 2:29.65

32.46 39.09 35.2742.83

NAZ 10Wapinski, Joseph32 2:33.70

29.90 40.76 34.9548.09

 
#9  Girls 50 Yard Free

DISTRICT: 23.36 2003R Jessica Lewis

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LIB 11Leeson, Patricia1 24.45

NAZ 11Shelly, Kaitlyn2 24.73

PAR 12Imdorf, Kristyn3 25.19

LIB 12Bosch, Randi4 25.30

LIB 12Leon, Lauren5 25.31

PAR  9Stang, Emily6 25.35

NAZ 11Denger, Amanda7 25.38

PAR 12Steinagel, Sara*8 25.78

EMM 12Oxley, Morgan*8 25.78

EAS 12Glaser, Jacquie10 25.84

EAS 12Ahrweiler, Jessica11 25.95

STR 10Banks, Avanti12 25.97

ALL 12Jones, Anne13 26.50

PAR 11Nagle, Emma14 26.64

POT 12Holley, Caitlin15 26.78

NAZ 11Sweeney, Kirstie16 26.89

ESS 10Gress, Anna17 26.92

PME 11Williams, Lori18 26.94

ESN 12Frazier, Kristen19 27.18

ESS 11Shaw, Amanda20 27.32

DIE 10Mauser, Sage*21 27.42

FRE 10Guidon, Aubree*21 27.42

NAZ 11Edwards, Alex23 27.81

DIE 11Davids, Sarah24 28.58

 
#10  Boys 50 Yard Free

DISTRICT: 21.15 2001R Matthew Erdosy

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EMM  9DeCrop, Romain1 20.81R

PAR 12Karedis, Demetri2 20.97R

EMM 11Stahley, Ryan3 21.17

ALL 12Berger, Curtis4 21.49

EMM 12Martucci, Jesse5 21.60

PME 11Dutka-Long, Ben6 22.24

FRE 11McCarthy, Paul7 22.31

EAS 11Heebner, Jeron8 22.99

EAS 12Saylor, Brian9 23.08

EMM 12Weihbrecht, Nick10 23.11

ESN 11Brower, Zack11 23.14

STR 12Ongkeo, Monty12 23.20

PAR  9McCleary, Trevor13 23.27

PAR 12Winterhoff, Bryce14 23.33

LIB 11Klokis, Evan15 23.34

PAR 10Wynosky, Kevin16 23.63

ESS 12Dennis, Jon17 23.66

LIB 11Vogler, Nate18 23.95

EAS 11Fehnel, Skyler19 24.08

LIB 11Burlew, Jonathan20 24.11

ALL 12Krauss, Andrew21 24.42

ESN 11Montante, Lou22 24.45

DIE 12Castano, Richard23 24.46

BAN 12Fleischer, Nicholas24 24.49

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly

DISTRICT: 56.79 1993R Tiffany Houser

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EMM 10Roberts, Allie1 57.20

26.83 30.37

EMM 11Carr, Catherine2 57.31

26.22 31.09

EMM 12Geroni, Deidre3 57.96

26.94 31.02

PAR 10Poland, Emily4 1:00.77

27.74 33.03

EMM 11Stevens, Megan5 1:01.28

28.86 32.42

PAR 11Ludlow, Jade6 1:02.19

28.62 33.57

LIB 11Cowen, Katie7 1:02.74

29.22 33.52

LIB 12Hunsicker, Lindsey8 1:02.77

28.99 33.78

PAR 12Mikitka, Kaitlin9 1:04.31

30.02 34.29

NAZ 11Henry, Bri10 1:05.04

30.30 34.74

PAR 10Sheatsley, Kelli11 1:05.42

29.52 35.90

LIB 10Bothwell, Ashleigh12 1:05.86

30.32 35.54

ESS  9Yang, Lena13 1:05.89

30.10 35.79

STR 10Banks, Avanti14 1:06.88

30.37 36.51

ALL 12Kemmerer, Jamie15 1:06.95

30.09 36.86

FRE 10Guidon, Aubree16 1:08.56

31.05 37.51

NOR 12Seier, Jocelyn17 1:08.75

31.39 37.36

WHI 12Phillips, Maggie18 1:09.12

31.41 37.71

LIB 10Andrews, Liz19 1:10.66

31.46 39.20

STR 10Randall, Bethany20 1:10.75

31.84 38.91

NAZ  9Hooper, Brianne21 1:11.54

32.60 38.94

ESN 12Seraut, Lauren22 1:12.06

33.72 38.34

POT 11Matz, Jill23 1:12.10

32.68 39.42

PME 11Seese, Nicole24 1:13.01

33.21 39.80

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly

DISTRICT: 50.87 2005R Andrew Weinert

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

FRE 11Clark, Cole1 52.07

24.35 27.72

EAS 11Black, Gregory2 52.44

24.36 28.08

EMM 11Fischer, Greg3 52.86

24.47 28.39

EMM 11Rienzo, Bobby4 53.34

24.81 28.53

PAR 12Branton, John5 53.40

24.89 28.51

LIB 11Hitchings, Josh6 54.10

24.77 29.33

EMM 11Hadjokas, Pete7 54.28

24.95 29.33

PAR 12Jones, Mitchell8 54.59

25.34 29.25

PAR 11Beam, Cory9 54.95

25.88 29.07

PAR 11Stang, Kevin10 55.10

25.91 29.19

EMM 11Borgioni, Joey11 55.25

25.49 29.76

PME 10Bron, Kamahl12 56.19

25.80 30.39
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AAA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AAA Boys & Girls Swimming
(#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly)

ESN 10Woods, Daniel13 56.87

26.60 30.27

EAS 10Jouny, Matthew14 57.71

26.95 30.76

PME 11Pankiewicz, Mateusz15 58.86

27.09 31.77

PME 12Klopfenstein, Marc16 59.75

27.80 31.95

PMW 10Abbazio, Brendon17 59.91

26.92 32.99

ESS 11Skoranski, Allen18 1:00.02

27.76 32.26

LIB  9Martin, Alex19 1:00.16

27.86 32.30

STR 12Bradley, Chris20 1:00.66

28.06 32.60

WHI 10Cavaiuolo, Carlo21 1:00.84

27.69 33.15

PMW 12Abbazio, Chris22 1:01.43

27.68 33.75

STR 12Fried, Brian23 1:01.56

27.12 34.44

LIB 12Skutches, Greg24 1:02.61

27.33 35.28

WHI 12Hottinger, Zachery25 1:03.20

28.94 34.26

NAZ 12Cericola, Jonathan26 1:03.53

29.43 34.10

LIB  9Angstadt, Cameron27 1:04.53

30.23 34.30

PMW 11Alvarado, Abel28 1:05.35

30.24 35.11

ESN 11Montante, Lou29 1:06.64

30.20 36.44

NAZ 10Wapinski, Joseph30 1:08.99

30.54 38.45

FRE 11Yanega, Joshua--- DQ

33.41 44.51

PME  9Pankiewicz, Konrad--- DQ

33.10 39.92

 
#13  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

DISTRICT: 1:35.97 2003R Parkland

L Dalla Palu, B Clark, L Butrie, J Lewis

  Team Relay Finals Time

AEMM1 1:36.52

Masciantonio, Mikelle 1 Kluge, Alena 11

Geroni, Deidre 12 Carr, Catherine 11

23.74 24.03 24.3224.43

ALIB2 1:38.58

Bosch, Randi 12 Breslin, Andie 11

Leon, Lauren 12 Leeson, Patricia 11

25.20 25.12 23.6524.61

APAR3 1:38.96

Imdorf, Kristyn 12 Stang, Emily 9

Reifinger, Erica 9 Malandra, Jaime 12

25.28 24.75 24.3224.61

ANAZ4 1:44.20

Shelly, Kaitlyn 11 Sweeney, Kirstie 11

Baun, Cassie 11 Denger, Amanda 11

24.90 26.92 25.3227.06

AEAS5 1:44.39

Cosgrove, Kimberly 11 Glaser, Jacquie 12

Ahrweiler, Jessica 12 Smith, Jennie 11

27.13 26.17 24.9726.12

AWHI6 1:48.17

Carroll, Hannah 12 Harper, Rachel 12

Coe, Allison 9 Hassay, Kelsey 9

26.98 27.52 26.0427.63

AALL7 1:48.36

Jones, Anne 12 Dakes, Devin 11

Kemmerer, Jamie 12 Praedin, Lauren 12

27.07 26.89 27.1327.27

AESS8 1:48.63

Shaw, Amanda 11 Anger, Lacey 10

Gress, Anna 10 Yang, Lena 9

26.89 27.53 27.4626.75

APOT9 1:50.98

Naradko, Maria 9 Barone, Kimmy 11

Spece, Sarah 12 Spece, Hannah 11

27.78 27.83 26.8428.53

APME10 1:51.45

Williams, Lori 11 Levitin, Emily 12

Seese, Nicole 11 Clark, Emily 11

27.91 28.19 27.3128.04

ASTR11 1:53.24

Randall, Bethany 10 Mendez, Michelle 12

Ilch, Erin 11 Blum, Heather 9

27.88 27.29 28.9229.15

AFRE12 1:53.39

Gambocurta, Kelly 12 Giles, Nicole 9

Edmondson, Brennly 10 Srock, Rachel 10

28.12 27.63 28.5129.13

APMW13 1:53.51

Refolo, Melissa 12 Merritt, Amber 12

Argot, Rebecca 10 Keppol, Amber 10

28.11 28.26 28.8428.30

ANOR14 1:54.77

Adams, Melissa 11 Fiorvanti, Meghann 9

Buschi, Krissy 9 Seier, Jocelyn 12

28.30 29.29 27.0530.13

ADIE15 1:54.94

Davids, Sarah 11 Kiefer, Julia 9

Eichelberger, Samantha Mauser, Sage 10

30.14 27.86 27.2529.69

AESN16 2:01.78

Rosser, Giselle 11 Carey, Brittany 11

Cruz, Priscilla 12 Paredes, Veronica 12

29.30 31.33 29.6631.49

 
#14  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

DISTRICT: 1:25.37 2007R Parkland

D Karedis, R Sanders, K Armbruster, J Anthony

  Team Relay Finals Time

AEMM1 1:24.58R

Stahley, Ryan 11 Martucci, Jesse 12

Kovacs, Nick 12 Roberts, Ryan 12

21.46 20.95 20.9921.18

APAR2 1:25.26R

Karedis, Demetri 12 Pepper, Bryan 11

Gisolfi, Nicholas 12 Thielen, Jon 12

20.91 21.44 21.1621.75

AALL3 1:30.66

Berger, Curtis 12 Trexler, Matt 12

Krauss, Andrew 12 Carbonetto, Nick 12

21.68 22.14 23.6823.16

AFRE4 1:30.81

McCarthy, Paul 11 Hamme, Benjamin 11

Magnan, Jacob 12 Clark, Cole 11

22.27 23.79 22.0922.66

AESN5 1:32.57

Woods, Daniel 10 Montante, Lou 11

Vazquez, Stephen 11 Brower, Zack 11

23.36 23.77 22.7922.65

AEAS6 1:34.51

Fehnel, Skyler 11 Ahrweiler, Daniel 10

Saylor, Brian 12 Jouny, Matthew 10

24.08 24.01 22.5123.91

ALIB7 1:35.39

Vogler, Nate 11 Morrison, Sean 12

Burlew, Jonathan 11 Clow, Alex 11

24.05 23.86 23.6623.82

ASTR8 1:36.07

Ongkeo, Monty 12 Kanaley, Mark 12

Fried, Brian 12 Clarke, Sean 11

23.37 23.63 24.4524.62

AESS9 1:36.54

Dennis, Jon 12 Hess, Mike 11

Favini, John 11 Gerardi, Jim 12

23.23 24.79 24.5124.01

AWHI10 1:37.40

Wagner, David 12 Wagner, Michael 12

Van Hefter, Matthew 12 Beers, Andrew 11

23.84 24.10 24.2025.26

ADIE11 1:38.42

Wejebe, Jorge 12 Darrah, Tyler 10

Greb, Josh 12 Castano, Richard 12

24.84 24.85 23.9524.78

APME12 1:39.07

McKeown, Ryan 11 Nicolescu, Mike 12

Klopfenstein, Marc 12 Branski, Pawel 10

26.40 24.85 23.7924.03
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AAA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AAA Boys & Girls Swimming
(#14  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

ANAZ13 1:40.65

DeHaven, Tyler 12 Cericola, Jonathan 12

Lamaestra, Bryan 12 LaBar, Jared 11

25.08 25.88 24.9424.75

ANOR14 1:41.03

Lerch, Todd 12 Shaw, Tim 9

Talian, Daniel 11 Fiorvanti, Matthew 12

25.58 25.90 23.7525.80

APMW15 1:43.85

Benitez, Juan 10 Zweirzynski, Nick 10

Jaimes, Marco 12 Cavanaugh, Brian 12

26.31 25.16 25.1527.23

 

Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 14

1. Parkland 334

2. Emmaus 265

3. Liberty 206

4. Nazareth 97

5. Easton 88

6. William Allen 71

7. Stroudsburg 52

8. Pottsville 49

9. Pocono Mountain East 43

10. East Stroudsburg South 42

10. Freedom 42

12. Whitehall 39

13. Pocono Mountain West 22

14. Dieruff 10

14. Northampton 10

16. East Stroudsburg North 4

 

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 14

1. Emmaus 321

2. Parkland 278

3. Easton 147.5

4. Freedom 124

5. William Allen 80

6. Liberty 74

7. Stroudsburg 66.5

8. Dieruff 56

9. Pocono Mountain East 53

10. East Stroudsburg North 44

11. East Stroudsburg South 41

12. Nazareth 40

13. Northampton 27

13. Whitehall 27

15. Pocono Mountain West 12
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AAA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AAA Boys & Girls Swimming
 
Event 15  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICT: 51.09 R Jessica Lewis2002

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

LIB 111 52.56Leeson, Patricia

25.14 27.42

PAR 102 53.27Poland, Emily

25.59 27.68

PMW 123 53.80Jordan, Liz

25.38 28.42

PAR  94 54.86Stang, Emily

26.23 28.63

PAR 115 54.94Karopoulos, Janna

26.10 28.84

EAS 116 55.10Smith, Jennie

26.78 28.32

EMM 127 55.15Geroni, Deidre

26.33 28.82

LIB 128 55.54Leon, Lauren

26.21 29.33

PAR 129 56.04Steinagel, Sara

26.59 29.45

EMM 1110 56.37Kammerer, Lauren

26.94 29.43

EAS 1211 56.79Glaser, Jacquie

27.41 29.38

LIB 1212 57.15Bosch, Randi

26.73 30.42

LIB 12*13 57.70Matyus, Devin

27.71 29.99

NAZ 11*13 57.70Denger, Amanda

27.75 29.95

EMM 1115 57.72Stevens, Megan

27.82 29.90

EMM  916 58.13Romano, Alyssa

28.16 29.97

ALL 1217 58.45Jones, Anne

27.52 30.93

POT 1218 58.50Holley, Caitlin

28.12 30.38

NAZ 1019 58.82Martin, Sarah

28.24 30.58

ESS 1120 58.91Shaw, Amanda

27.97 30.94

WHI 1221 59.11Harper, Rachel

28.99 30.12

NAZ 1122 59.91Sweeney, Kirstie

28.58 31.33

FRE 1223 1:00.84Seitz, Erin

28.21 32.63

ESS 1224 1:00.93Kearns, Julie

29.58 31.35

 
Event 16  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICT: 46.14 R Chris Johnson2000

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

PAR 121 46.47Karedis, Demetri

22.07 24.40

EMM 122 46.68Martucci, Jesse

22.39 24.29

EMM 123 47.35Kovacs, Nick

22.70 24.65

EAS 114 48.04Black, Gregory

23.05 24.99

EMM 115 48.10Stahley, Ryan

22.76 25.34

PAR 116 48.38Pepper, Chris

23.23 25.15

FRE 117 48.85Clark, Cole

23.15 25.70

EAS 118 49.68Heebner, Jeron

23.73 25.95

PAR 119 49.79Stang, Kevin

23.76 26.03

ALL 1210 49.97Trexler, Matt

23.34 26.63

PME 1111 50.01Dutka-Long, Ben

24.14 25.87

FRE 1112 50.19McCarthy, Paul

23.48 26.71

LIB 1113 50.73Klokis, Evan

24.03 26.70

STR 12*14 50.99Kanaley, Mark

24.70 26.29

EMM 12*14 50.99Weihbrecht, Nick

23.85 27.14

LIB 1116 51.27Hitchings, Josh

24.51 26.76

PAR 1217 51.34Winterhoff, Bryce

23.90 27.44

ESN 1118 51.71Brower, Zack

24.46 27.25

LIB 1119 51.74Clow, Alex

24.83 26.91

WHI 1220 52.12Wagner, David

25.16 26.96

ESN 1121 52.13Vazquez, Stephen

24.86 27.27

LIB 1222 52.21Troxel, Kyle

25.13 27.08

EAS 1123 53.83Fehnel, Skyler

25.28 28.55

WHI 1124 54.98Beers, Andrew

25.85 29.13
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AAA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AAA Boys & Girls Swimming
 
Event 17  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICT: 4:52.93 R Taylor Sostarecz2007

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

PAR 121 4:57.36Malandra, Jaime

27.64 29.50 29.88 30.03

30.10 30.14 29.94 30.15

30.06 29.92

PAR  92 5:02.61Reifinger, Erica

27.63 29.86 30.21 30.47

30.50 30.83 30.89 31.32

31.11 29.79

EMM 113 5:05.28McCandless, Lauren

28.43 30.09 30.42 30.48

31.13 30.84 31.03 31.43

31.36 30.07

PAR 104 5:09.09Trussell, Kelly

29.03 30.45 30.83 31.00

31.39 31.37 31.19 31.46

31.48 30.89

EMM 115 5:23.74McKeegan, Mary

29.78 31.63 31.68 32.17

32.35 32.86 33.20 33.55

33.44 33.08

PAR 106 5:25.27Sheatsley, Kelli

30.57 32.51 32.91 32.81

32.94 33.34 33.22 32.86

32.71 31.40

EAS 117 5:28.19Cosgrove, Kimberly

28.89 31.90 32.73 33.05

33.32 33.37 33.85 33.95

34.01 33.12

EMM 128 5:32.61Kirchner, Erin

29.42 32.75 33.37 33.16

33.55 33.98 34.42 34.35

34.23 33.38

POT 119 5:36.09Ebling, Kaley

29.35 32.47 33.42 34.14

34.60 34.70 34.49 34.44

34.95 33.53

ESS 1210 5:36.24Menio, Sarah

29.93 32.14 32.96 33.80

33.91 34.32 34.83 35.09

35.22 34.04

WHI  911 5:39.70Hassay, Kelsey

29.48 32.56 33.24 34.20

34.78 35.36 35.56 36.00

35.69 32.83

STR 1112 5:40.15Kuchinskas, Shelby

29.30 32.41 33.13 33.74

34.45 35.09 36.02 35.60

36.20 34.21

NAZ 1113 5:43.05Henry, Bri

29.69 32.37 33.69 34.74

35.47 35.55 36.06 36.07

35.18 34.23

EMM  914 5:48.98Harvey, Casey

30.10 33.38 34.81 35.03

36.06 36.04 35.66 36.50

36.31 35.09

ALL 1215 5:49.66Wertman, Kaylani

30.79 33.78 34.61 35.13

35.07 35.89 35.85 36.21

36.65 35.68

LIB 1016 5:49.74Albertson, Carly

30.21 34.00 35.50 36.17

35.60 36.69 36.23 36.31

35.89 33.14

WHI 1217 5:50.98Phillips, Maggie

31.01 33.73 34.95 35.27

35.47 35.95 36.37 36.41

36.58 35.24

NOR 1118 5:55.98Adams, Melissa

30.80 33.81 35.11 36.23

36.39 36.89 37.26 37.52

37.07 34.90

WHI 1119 5:59.30McLean, Megan

31.10 34.27 36.12 36.33

36.99 37.20 37.05 37.47

37.26 35.51

PMW 1220 5:59.39Refolo, Melissa

30.57 33.83 35.58 36.77

36.81 37.82 37.80 37.96

37.16 35.09

LIB 1021 6:01.59Fitch, Caroline

32.81 35.42 36.76 37.15

37.39 37.04 37.68 37.30

36.27 33.77

BAN 1022 6:02.81Miller, Brittany

29.62 34.54 36.36 37.83

38.38 37.87 38.28 38.35

37.20 34.38

FRE 1123 6:03.32Greenawald, Dana

31.22 35.53 36.53 37.18

37.56 37.48 37.66 37.57

37.19 35.40

STR 1124 6:04.68Ilch, Erin

31.82 35.37 36.29 36.98

37.40 37.45 37.63 37.67

37.93 36.14

WHI  925 6:05.73Coe, Allison

30.89 35.29 37.25 37.66

37.63 38.84 38.65 38.72

38.11 32.69

ESN 1226 6:06.87Frazier, Kristen

31.96 35.61 37.49 37.89

37.70 37.30 37.64 37.68

37.09 36.51

ALL 1127 6:08.32Applegate, Karina

31.21 34.27 36.51 37.02

37.48 38.00 38.83 39.52

38.76 36.72
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AAA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AAA Boys & Girls Swimming

(Event 17  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

ESS 1228 6:12.13Kearns, Julie

32.09 35.84 37.67 38.09

38.29 38.40 38.77 38.87

37.61 36.50

POT 1029 6:15.54Sullivan, Kaycee

32.96 35.93 36.97 38.00

39.28 38.71 38.67 38.97

38.60 37.45

NAZ 1230 6:26.67Frace, Kelly

33.27 36.40 37.76 38.50

39.14 40.02 40.38 40.55

41.06 39.59

LIB 1031 6:26.76Brenner, Amanda

32.23 36.69 39.16 40.27

39.94 40.64 40.03 40.28

40.26 37.26

LIB 10--- DQBothwell, Ashleigh

31.49 35.13 37.52 38.15

37.21 38.51

38.31 34.69

 
Event 18  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICT: 4:31.00 R Mac Anthony2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

EMM 121 4:37.71Roberts, Ryan

25.22 27.32 28.20 28.67

27.65 28.24 29.13 29.03

28.00 26.25

EMM 122 4:37.81Dimond, Tim

25.94 27.88 28.06 28.57

28.49 28.26 28.08 28.09

27.74 26.70

PAR 123 4:38.44Thielen, Jon

25.02 27.27 28.30 28.18

28.43 28.51 28.77 29.27

28.34 26.35

PAR 114 4:41.77Pepper, Bryan

25.82 27.64 28.36 28.84

28.83 28.77 28.88 28.98

29.02 26.63

PAR 125 4:42.15Branton, John

25.47 27.99 28.52 28.69

28.75 28.69 28.83 28.82

28.65 27.74

EMM 116 4:51.88Harvey, Scott

26.84 29.22 29.71 29.66

29.66 29.40 29.81 30.40

29.46 27.72

EMM 117 4:52.42Fischer, Greg

26.41 28.61 29.21 29.19

29.69 29.61 30.03 30.33

30.64 28.70

PAR  98 4:53.43Klotz, Matthew

26.26 28.90 29.15 29.44

29.50 29.76 30.11 30.26

30.71 29.34

FRE 129 4:53.97Magnan, Jacob

26.46 29.07 29.39 29.90

29.89 29.56 30.51 30.25

30.01 28.93

EAS 1010 5:02.49Jouny, Matthew

26.26 29.83 30.52 31.10

31.48 31.70 31.08 30.84

30.60 29.08

STR  911 5:03.35Cawley, Matt

26.25 29.30 29.84 30.65

31.02 31.76 31.75 32.10

31.25 29.43

ESS 1112 5:06.21Favini, John

27.25 30.01 31.06 31.58

31.32 31.14 31.47 31.72

30.99 29.67

WHI 1113 5:09.27Waldron, Ryan

27.60 30.44 31.34 31.44

31.87 31.45 32.10 31.43

31.05 30.55

FRE 1114 5:11.02Hamme, Benjamin

26.47 29.06 30.30 31.13

32.01 32.53 32.71 32.85

32.63 31.33

LIB 1115 5:12.06Baker, Josh

26.44 29.72 30.43 30.72

31.55 32.44 33.17 33.49

32.88 31.22

LIB 1216 5:14.77Morrison, Sean

27.14 30.16 30.89 31.87

32.77 32.11 32.16 33.16

33.33 31.18

ESN 1217 5:18.09Gambino, Danny

27.85 29.77 30.87 32.28

32.43 32.90 33.03 33.08

33.91 31.97

LIB 1118 5:27.64Lawrence, Jonathan

28.23 31.20 32.79 33.67

34.21 33.81 33.89 33.78

33.43 32.63

WHI 1019 5:28.06Cavaiuolo, Carlo

28.64 31.74 33.52 33.87

34.18 34.72 34.33 33.74

33.63 29.69

EAS 1220 5:28.80Peterson, Henry

28.58 31.82 33.28 33.61

34.38 34.19 33.75 34.26

33.99 30.94

ALL  921 5:29.01Patterson, Carl

28.03 31.18 32.41 33.53

33.85 33.75 34.71 34.49

34.68 32.38
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AAA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AAA Boys & Girls Swimming

(Event 18  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

FRE 922 5:30.40Csakai, Daniel

28.71 32.12 33.23 33.86

34.33 34.12 34.35 34.34

33.56 31.78

NOR  923 5:33.77Gable, Michael

28.69 31.61 32.45 33.50

34.03 34.51 34.77 35.13

35.39 33.69

PME 1124 5:39.33McKeown, Ryan

28.80 31.37 32.93 34.14

34.88 35.11 35.44 35.49

35.94 35.23

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

DISTRICT: 56.63 R Kristen Shickora2005

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

EMM 101 56.21RRoberts, Allie

27.42 28.79

EMM 112 57.34Kluge, Alena

28.09 29.25

EMM 113 58.14Carr, Catherine

28.36 29.78

PAR 104 58.87Grim, Kayla

28.81 30.06

LIB 125 59.23Lushinsky, Taryn

28.98 30.25

PAR 126 1:00.14O'Connor, Marielle

29.07 31.07

NAZ 117 1:02.15Shelly, Kaitlyn

30.03 32.12

PAR 108 1:02.75Lauchnor, Morgan

30.47 32.28

EMM  99 1:04.08Romano, Alyssa

31.00 33.08

LIB 1110 1:05.01Breslin, Andie

31.51 33.50

WHI 1211 1:07.01Carroll, Hannah

31.94 35.07

PAR 1212 1:07.05Mikitka, Kaitlin

32.14 34.91

EAS 1213 1:07.32Ahrweiler, Jessica

31.93 35.39

LIB 1014 1:07.58Baltzersen, Paige

32.26 35.32

STR 1115 1:07.97Rose, Jessica

32.14 35.83

FRE 12*16 1:08.26Seitz, Erin

31.98 36.28

FRE 11*16 1:08.26Greenawald, Dana

32.99 35.27

ALL 1118 1:08.63Columbo, Danielle

32.20 36.43

POT 1119 1:09.00Barone, Kimmy

32.61 36.39

POT 1220 1:09.12Woiski, Natasha

33.58 35.54

NAZ 1121 1:09.18Baun, Cassie

32.89 36.29

LIB  922 1:09.84Csatari, Kaitlyn

33.53 36.31

NAZ 1023 1:10.39Miller, Allison

33.95 36.44

PME 1124 1:10.53Williams, Lori

33.21 37.32

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

DISTRICT: 51.91 R Wade Satanik2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

EMM  91 50.28RDeCrop, Romain

24.16 26.12

EAS 122 50.82RSatanik, Wade

24.60 26.22

PAR 113 55.42Beam, Cory

26.99 28.43

PAR  94 55.76McCleary, Trevor

27.01 28.75

EMM 115 55.94Hadjokas, Pete

26.89 29.05

ALL 126 56.16Trexler, Matt

26.92 29.24

FRE 107 56.52DelFranco, Robert

27.61 28.91

EMM 118 56.99Hixson, Kevin

27.47 29.52

PAR 129 57.23Farrell, Padraic

27.55 29.68

EAS  910 57.39Patterson, Sean

27.61 29.78

EMM 1111 57.59Hadjokas, Nick

27.83 29.76

PAR 1212 57.88Jones, Mitchell

27.91 29.97

LIB 1213 58.81Troxel, Kyle

28.62 30.19

DIE 1014 59.04Bushner, Mark

28.37 30.67

ESN 1115 1:00.46Vazquez, Stephen

29.13 31.33

ESS 1116 1:02.10Bartlett, Keenan

30.03 32.07

PME 1117 1:02.27Pankiewicz, Mateusz

30.07 32.20

ESS 1218 1:02.46Dennis, Jon

29.63 32.83

PMW 1019 1:03.75Abbazio, Brendon

30.91 32.84

PME 1120 1:05.08McKeown, Ryan

31.87 33.21

EAS 1021 1:05.33Ahrweiler, Daniel

30.56 34.77
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AAA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AAA Boys & Girls Swimming

(Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WHI 1222 1:06.15Wagner, Michael

31.32 34.83

PMW 1223 1:06.62Jaimes, Marco

31.52 35.10

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

DISTRICT: 1:03.83 R Casey Keiber1992

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

EMM 111 1:04.67Masciantonio, Mikelle

30.32 34.35

PMW 122 1:05.77Jordan, Liz

30.70 35.07

PAR 123 1:06.31Zajko, Caitlin

31.16 35.15

EMM 124 1:06.62Oxley, Morgan

30.79 35.83

PAR 125 1:09.44Imdorf, Kristyn

32.48 36.96

EMM 116 1:09.50Vincent, Katie

32.19 37.31

PAR 117 1:09.58Nagle, Emma

32.22 37.36

PME 118 1:09.83Clark, Emily

32.31 37.52

LIB  99 1:11.46Desh, Courtney

33.25 38.21

ESS 1010 1:12.25Anger, Lacey

33.91 38.34

STR 1011 1:12.61Dunigan, Alex

33.39 39.22

PAR 1212 1:13.12O'Connor, Marielle

34.79 38.33

POT 1113 1:13.32Spece, Hannah

34.25 39.07

WHI 1014 1:13.73Worman, Carlee

34.37 39.36

PME  915 1:14.21Parrish, Janay

34.75 39.46

LIB  916 1:14.28Walters, Elliot

35.20 39.08

FRE 1017 1:14.29Stammherr, Amanda

34.86 39.43

ALL 1118 1:15.16Dakes, Devin

33.38 41.78

LIB 1119 1:15.46Fodor, Annie

35.18 40.28

LIB  920 1:15.97Darlington, Amy

34.78 41.19

EMM21 1:18.40Hogue, Bridget

37.50 40.90

BAN 1222 1:18.43Klein, Olivia

35.70 42.73

STR 1123 1:18.85Juschitsch, Jaimie

37.18 41.67

ESN 1224 1:23.64Rodriguez, Gina

38.39 45.25

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

DISTRICT: 57.23 R George Rae-Grant2006

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

EMM 101 59.83Woltornist, Ryan

28.17 31.66

ALL 122 59.95Berger, Curtis

27.31 32.64

PAR 123 1:00.29Gisolfi, Nicholas

27.91 32.38

EMM  94 1:00.82Paules, Evan

28.49 32.33

FRE 95 1:02.34Watlington, Seth

29.19 33.15

EAS 126 1:02.61Saylor, Brian

29.03 33.58

PAR 117 1:03.36Morse, Kenny

28.29 35.07

LIB  98 1:03.81Burcin, Eric

29.97 33.84

EMM 109 1:04.50Muraro, Alex

29.95 34.55

EMM 1110 1:04.54Primelo, Anthony

29.77 34.77

PAR 1211 1:04.75Calpas, Joseph

29.69 35.06

ESS 1112 1:06.35Hess, Mike

30.96 35.39

NOR 1213 1:06.42Fiorvanti, Matthew

30.39 36.03

ALL  914 1:06.49Berger, Tim

31.22 35.27

STR 1215 1:06.59Fried, Brian

30.59 36.00

ALL 1016 1:06.72Duran, Aaron

30.42 36.30

STR 1117 1:07.09Pickarski, Chris

30.82 36.27

STR 1218 1:09.39Michniewicz, Andy

32.73 36.66

PME 1019 1:09.59Nicolescu, Bogdan

32.16 37.43

PAR  920 1:09.70Otero, Alex

32.49 37.21

NAZ 1221 1:09.85Lamaestra, Bryan

32.03 37.82

LIB  922 1:11.02Clow, Austin

33.05 37.97

WHI 1223 1:12.29Fattore, Michael

33.35 38.94

PMW 1024 1:12.73Benitez, Juan

33.54 39.19
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AAA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AAA Boys & Girls Swimming
 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

DISTRICT: 3:30.51 R Emmaus2004

A. Foltz, T. Dimond, K. Leahey, C. LaRussa

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:29.45REMM

1) McCandless, Lauren 11 2) Kluge, Alena 11

3) Masciantonio, Mikelle 11 4) Roberts, Allie 10

26.75 54.66 24.19 51.50

23.78 50.50 25.34 52.79

A2 3:34.46PAR

1) Malandra, Jaime 12 2) Poland, Emily 10

3) Reifinger, Erica 9 4) Grim, Kayla 10

25.94 53.48 25.49 53.37

25.99 53.97 25.71 53.64

A3 3:40.40LIB

1) Lushinsky, Taryn 12 2) Leon, Lauren 12

3) Hunsicker, Lindsey 12 4) Leeson, Patricia 11

27.05 56.09 25.64 55.27

26.52 56.17 25.03 52.87

A4 3:54.40STR

1) Banks, Avanti 10 2) Rose, Jessica 11

3) Dunigan, Alex 10 4) Kuchinskas, Shelby 11

27.53 59.04 27.66 59.85

27.45 57.81 27.01 57.70

A5 3:57.22ESS

1) Kearns, Julie 12 2) Shaw, Amanda 11

3) Menio, Sarah 12 4) Yang, Lena 9

29.52 1:01.68 29.01 1:00.86

27.07 57.74 26.68 56.94

A6 3:57.58NAZ

1) Henry, Bri 11 2) Martin, Sarah 10

3) Baun, Cassie 11 4) Sweeney, Kirstie 11

28.38 59.48 28.10 59.29

28.23 59.95 27.56 58.86

A7 3:58.57WHI

1) Phillips, Maggie 12 2) Harper, Rachel 12

3) Hassay, Kelsey 9 4) Carroll, Hannah 12

29.29 1:02.62 28.86 59.98

27.27 57.50 27.50 58.47

A8 4:00.33POT

1) Ebling, Kaley 11 2) Naradko, Maria 9

3) Spece, Sarah 12 4) Holley, Caitlin 12

27.69 58.50 28.71 1:02.30

28.54 1:01.21 27.59 58.32

A9 4:01.07PMW

1) Refolo, Melissa 12 2) Merritt, Amber 12

3) Keppol, Amber 10 4) Jordan, Liz 12

29.08 1:00.48 29.29 1:02.86

29.54 1:03.61 25.82 54.12

A10 4:04.60FRE

1) Guidon, Aubree 10 2) Seitz, Erin 12

3) Giles, Nicole 9 4) McGarry, Brynne 12

28.19 1:00.17 27.76 59.86

18.06 1:01.30 29.96 1:03.27

A11 4:07.80ALL

1) Columbo, Danielle 11 2) Wertman, Kaylani 12

3) Praedin, Lauren 12 4) Nikischer, Gabrielle 12

29.33 1:01.93 29.71 1:02.77

28.26 1:02.21 28.04 1:00.89

A12 4:10.48NOR

1) Adams, Melissa 11 2) Buschi, Krissy 9

3) Fiorvanti, Meghann 9 4) Seier, Jocelyn 12

29.10 1:00.55 31.17 1:05.70

30.13 1:03.77 28.09 1:00.46

A13 4:14.82ESN

1) Seraut, Lauren 12 2) Rodriguez, Gina 12

3) Pilato, Chelsea 12 4) Frazier, Kristen 12

30.91 1:04.13 31.31 1:05.07

30.63 1:05.01 28.73 1:00.61

A14 4:14.98PME

1) Blackmer, Amy 11 2) Levitin, Emily 12

3) Seese, Nicole 11 4) Koert, Briana 11

29.54 1:02.77 28.69 1:02.97

28.84 1:02.25 31.45 1:06.99

A15 4:16.24DIE

1) Davids, Sarah 11 2) Kiefer, Julia 9

3) Eichelberger, Samantha 12 4) Mauser, Sage 10

31.82 1:07.39 28.99 1:03.52

31.26 1:05.37 27.98 59.96

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

DISTRICT: 3:09.18 R Parkland1999

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:05.63REMM

1) Martucci, Jesse 12 2) DeCrop, Romain 9

3) Kovacs, Nick 12 4) Roberts, Ryan 12

22.26 46.44 21.78 45.90

21.83 46.48 21.81 46.81

A2 3:12.19PAR

1) Karedis, Demetri 12 2) Pepper, Chris 11

3) Branton, John 12 4) Thielen, Jon 12

22.17 47.64 22.45 48.16

22.99 49.31 21.91 47.08

A3 3:15.97EAS

1) Heebner, Jeron 11 2) Patterson, Sean 9

3) Satanik, Wade 12 4) Black, Gregory 11

24.06 50.11 24.02 50.63

22.30 47.65 22.70 47.58

A4 3:24.62LIB

1) Klokis, Evan 11 2) Troxel, Kyle 12

3) Clow, Alex 11 4) Hitchings, Josh 11

24.20 50.90 24.33 51.27

24.52 51.49 23.98 50.96

A5 3:27.79FRE

1) DelFranco, Robert 10 2) Watlington, Seth 9

3) Hamme, Benjamin 11 4) Magnan, Jacob 12

24.97 52.38 25.14 52.63

24.64 52.61 23.52 50.17
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AAA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AAA Boys & Girls Swimming

(Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A6 3:28.48STR

1) Ongkeo, Monty 12 2) Kanaley, Mark 12

3) Pickarski, Chris 11 4) Cawley, Matt 9

24.21 52.02 24.36 51.82

25.28 53.89 24.53 50.75

A7 3:28.49PME

1) Klopfenstein, Marc 12 2) Pankiewicz, Mateusz 11

3) Bron, Kamahl 10 4) Dutka-Long, Ben 11

25.94 53.84 25.02 53.15

24.02 51.08 23.80 50.42

A8 3:30.06ESN

1) Woods, Daniel 10 2) Vazquez, Stephen 11

3) Gambino, Danny 12 4) Brower, Zack 11

24.89 52.26 24.77 52.11

25.61 54.02 23.79 51.67

A9 3:36.82ALL

1) Patterson, Carl 9 2) Krauss, Andrew 12

3) Carbonetto, Nick 12 4) Berger, Tim 9

26.27 55.36 24.13 52.75

25.11 54.10 26.02 54.61

A10 3:38.61WHI

1) Wagner, David 12 2) Cavaiuolo, Carlo 10

3) Waldron, Ryan 11 4) Beers, Andrew 11

25.52 52.43 27.21 57.64

25.95 54.10 25.43 54.44

A11 3:39.59ESS

1) Hardy, Nicholas 11 2) Skoranski, Allen 11

3) Bartlett, Keenan 11 4) Favini, John 11

26.42 56.13 25.73 55.08

25.35 54.35 25.13 54.03

A12 3:42.40DIE

1) Bushner, Mark 10 2) Castano, Richard 12

3) Greb, Josh 12 4) Wejebe, Jorge 12

26.56 55.06 25.61 55.63

26.37 55.92 26.62 55.79

A13 3:43.02PMW

1) Abbazio, Brendon 10 2) Abbazio, Chris 12

3) Cavanaugh, Brian 12 4) Zweirzynski, Nick 10

25.85 55.23 26.07 55.23

25.72 56.82 26.19 55.74

A14 3:50.61NAZ

1) DeHaven, Tyler 12 2) Flyte, Eric 11

3) Vasquez, Graham 9 4) LaBar, Jared 11

27.19 57.85 26.90 58.26

27.91 57.97 26.00 56.53

A15 3:57.82NOR

1) Phillips, Patrick 9 2) Reese, Kyle 10

3) Talian, Daniel 11 4) Gable, Michael 9

28.56 1:01.25 27.38 59.53

28.09 59.56 27.07 57.48

 

Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Parkland 579

2. Emmaus 481

3. Liberty 312.5

4. Nazareth 142.5

5. Easton 123

6. Stroudsburg 95

7. William Allen 85

8. Pottsville 84

8. East Stroudsburg South 84

10. Whitehall 78

11. Pocono Mountain West 73

12. Pocono Mountain East 62

13. Freedom 57

14. Northampton 20

15. Dieruff 14

16. East Stroudsburg North 12

 

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Emmaus 574.5

2. Parkland 489

3. Easton 249.5

4. Freedom 207

5. William Allen 139

6. Liberty 127

7. Stroudsburg 103

8. Pocono Mountain East 83

9. Dieruff 69

10. East Stroudsburg North 68

11. East Stroudsburg South 64

12. Nazareth 46

13. Whitehall 45

14. Northampton 35

15. Pocono Mountain West 20
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PIAA DISTRICT XI  AA 2009 - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AA Boys & Girls Swimming
 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

DISTRICTS: 1:50.13 2007R Panther Valley

A Terray, S Vavra, A Vavra, N Taras

  Team Relay Finals Time

AACC1 1:53.67

Polaha, Kelly 11 McGeary, Mackey 11

Snyder, Natalie 9 Stinner, Sydney 9

29.07 32.00 24.4728.13

APAN2 1:54.50

Janowiak, Tricia 11 Vavra, Samantha 12

Follweiller, Alexia 10 Vavra, Karoline 10

29.59 30.69 25.3428.88

ASOU3 1:57.91

Zilinek, Taylor 12 Carr, Emilee 10

Phillips, Amy 10 Hogman, Kaitlyn 10

30.08 33.35 25.9328.55

AMAH4 1:59.49

Evancho, Gianna 12 Mansell, Maggie 10

Burke, Rachael 11 Purcell, Kelly 12

30.69 34.39 25.7128.70

ASAU5 2:02.08

Gertz, Melanie 12 Long, Amanda 9

DaSilva, Samantha 10 Evangalista, Rebekah 10

29.56 34.54 27.9830.00

ATAM6 2:03.29

Bates, Chey 9 Witcofsky, Shellie 12

DeWire, Deana 10 Nowacki, Jordan 10

31.14 33.86 26.9231.37

ABLU7 2:07.29

Staskowski, Shay 10 Gassert, Chelsea 10

Bender, Elyssa-Beth 10 Jones, Alexa 12

32.52 34.99 27.3332.45

ASCH8 2:08.84

Romberger, Emily 10 Scheibelhut, Kristyn 11

Boyer, Kendall 11 Smerlick, Alexis 10

33.45 37.26 27.4030.73

AMOR9 2:16.06

Korhammer, Tori 9 Conrad, Cara 9

Fitzgerald, Erin 11 Thomson, Sarah 12

33.83 40.20 31.7830.25

ANOR10 2:18.66

Major, Savanna 10 Stasulli, Dominique 12

Schreck, Kathleen 10 O'Keefe, Margaret 11

40.73 37.21 28.0032.72

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

DISTRICTS: 1:42.10 2005R Southern Lehigh

K. Moyer, S. Boyer, R. Boyer, B. Andrejko

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASOU1 1:45.36

Moyer, Jason 10 Deutsch, John 10

Geis, Riley 9 Linden, Michael 10

26.83 29.12 24.1625.25

ASCH2 1:48.49

Spotts, Sean 9 Devlin, Brandon 12

Corpora, Caleb 12 Schultz, Tim 10

28.30 29.45 24.1626.58

AACC3 1:50.02

Muller, JT 9 Bennett, Joe 12

Miksiewicz, Colin 9 Rovito, Peter 12

29.22 29.75 23.7727.28

APOT4 1:50.58

Matulevich, John 10 Kurtz, Steve 11

Leahy, Drew 10 Shipton, Bryan 11

30.23 31.55 23.2725.53

ASAU5 1:54.34

Stangroom, Daniel 12 Lascelle, Kyle 10

Solosky, Donald 12 Henry, Ben 11

30.63 30.88 25.2127.62

ATAM6 2:00.24

McCann, Corey 11 Troxell, Calvin 10

Tuckett, Sam 10 Smith, Devin 10

32.88 32.31 27.0328.02

AMOR7 2:00.74

Greenberg, Jonah 12 Malacoff, Alex 11

Dealtrey, Scott 12 McClaskie, Max 12

35.84 32.65 24.1128.14

ABLU8 2:01.56

Greenawalt, Evan 11 Schwartz, Andrew 11

Boran, Thomas 10 Kiefer, Eric 12

31.01 32.57 31.1026.88

ANOR9 2:12.18

Gudonis, Ryan 10 Kovach, Ryan 11

Martin, Kenneth 12 Liem, Jon 12

40.20 35.74 28.2428.00

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard Free

DISTRICTS: 1:53.87 2008R Kristen Caldarella

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ACC  9Stinner, Sydney1 1:53.68R

26.12 28.45 29.4129.70

PAL 11Solt, Shea2 1:55.00

26.98 29.03 29.3529.64

MAH 12Purcell, Kelly3 1:58.36

28.26 29.16 31.1229.82

SAL 10Guttman, Gabby4 2:01.59

28.99 30.25 31.4530.90

BLU 12Harlos, Claire5 2:02.69

28.38 30.79 31.3432.18

ACC 10Udicious, Courtney6 2:03.76

29.11 30.78 32.0631.81

BLU  9Brilla, Lauren7 2:03.78

27.50 31.26 32.4132.61

ACC 11Stinner, Alexandra8 2:08.69

29.14 33.23 32.7833.54

ACC 12Fronheiser, Allison9 2:09.73

28.53 31.84 35.3334.03

NOR 10Schreck, Kathleen10 2:11.84

30.31 33.88 32.8434.81

SAU 10Weisbach, Erika11 2:12.35

29.73 33.28 34.2535.09

SOU  9Yates, Brianna12 2:13.00

28.67 33.65 34.7035.98

MAH 10Hower, Olivia13 2:13.42

30.34 33.49 34.3435.25

BLU 10Gassert, Chelsea14 2:13.68

29.93 33.51 34.6735.57

PAN 11Mantz, Christa15 2:13.92

29.18 33.45 35.9235.37

TAM 10DeWire, Deana16 2:14.42

31.37 33.71 34.0335.31

WIL 10Hess, Alyssa17 2:16.17

31.36 33.82 35.6035.39

SOU 12Steele, Erin18 2:16.29

31.05 34.05 35.4735.72

SOU  9Fradaneck, Katie19 2:16.86

30.65 34.47 34.6337.11

TAM 11Amey, Megan20 2:17.47

31.31 34.35 36.0035.81

SCH 11Miller, Alyssa21 2:18.03

30.51 34.36 35.9937.17

SOU 12Trinkle, Katie22 2:18.82

30.17 33.86 37.7037.09

SAL 12Muth, Amanda23 2:20.25

32.36 34.93 36.8536.11

MOR  9Korhammer, Tori24 2:21.12

31.33 35.21 37.0937.49

MAH 11Brylewski, Ellen25 2:21.33

31.31 36.00 36.6437.38

TAM  9Whitley, Andrea26 2:22.43

31.95 36.60 35.4938.39

MAH 10Scheeler, Katey27 2:23.52

31.80 36.23 37.2538.24

SAU 10Neher, Susanne28 2:24.34

32.48 35.81 37.9338.12

SAU 10Diehl, Lindsay29 2:26.07

32.92 36.70 38.2238.23

SCH 11Hillbish, Maria30 2:26.50

32.24 36.51 38.8638.89

MOR  9Conrad, Cara31 2:27.24

33.07 38.01 36.9239.24

PAN 10Branchide, Sarah32 2:33.14

34.83 38.39 39.5940.33

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard Free

DISTRICTS: 1:47.63 2002R Sean Herman

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SAU 10Oatis, Zach1 1:47.00R

24.85 27.06 27.4527.64

SAL 11Tatum, Sam2 1:52.02

24.74 28.33 29.8829.07

ACC 11Fritz, Dan3 1:55.53

26.58 29.01 29.8730.07

SOU  9Geis, Riley4 1:57.49

25.37 28.93 31.4431.75
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PIAA DISTRICT XI  AA 2009 - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AA Boys & Girls Swimming
(#6  Boys 200 Yard Free)

SAL 11Bujcs, Craig5 1:58.91

25.60 29.64 31.5032.17

SOU 12Wagner, Chris6 1:59.09

26.56 29.73 30.6932.11

SAU 10Gertz, Kyle7 2:01.26

27.27 30.05 31.8332.11

ACC 12McCullough, Peter8 2:03.08

27.26 30.94 31.9632.92

POT 10Montgomery, Tyler9 2:03.93

28.44 30.72 32.3532.42

SAU 10Miller, Patrick10 2:04.39

27.66 31.02 32.6633.05

ACC 11Zerpa, Alex11 2:05.31

28.35 32.61 31.1533.20

POT 11Shirey, Max12 2:05.40

26.86 30.24 35.0533.25

TAM 12Jones, Alex13 2:05.98

28.48 31.57 32.9133.02

SOU  9Wagner, Mike14 2:08.94

28.83 32.47 32.3935.25

ACC 12Miller, Dave15 2:09.01

26.95 31.87 35.5234.67

SOU 10Mannino, Salvatore16 2:10.51

28.86 33.11 33.0235.52

TAM 10Smith, Devin17 2:10.73

29.87 33.11 33.3234.43

POT 10Merrick, Greg18 2:10.89

30.66 33.52 32.6134.10

TAM 12Stoll, Harrison*19 2:11.03

30.46 33.58 32.5134.48

PAN 10Sloboda, Michael*19 2:11.03

28.54 32.87 34.2135.41

PAL 11Mazepa, Brandon21 2:11.79

28.56 32.46 35.5535.22

TAM 11Stein, Brock22 2:11.86

30.60 32.76 34.1434.36

SAU 12Boyd, Kevin23 2:12.00

28.13 1:43.87

BLU 11Schwartz, Andrew24 2:12.16

29.64 33.42 33.8835.22

POT 9Shipton, Ryan25 2:15.89

31.14 34.23 34.5535.97

SAL 11Andrews, Zach26 2:17.80

29.60 34.13 36.8637.21

NOR 11Kovach, Ryan27 2:24.81

32.53 36.57 37.0038.71

MAH 10Swartz, Joseph28 2:26.15

32.62 36.70 37.7939.04

MAH 11Broomell, Zachary29 2:26.30

33.16 37.23 36.9338.98

NOR 10Gudonis, Ryan30 2:28.58

33.81 37.93 37.8339.01

MOR 12Duckloe, Greg31 2:30.04

32.45 37.90 38.5541.14

BLU 12Kiefer, Eric32 2:32.64

33.51 38.16 40.4240.55

 
#7  Girls 200 Yard IM

DISTRICTS: 2:01.50 2006R Allysa Vavra

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

PAN 12Vavra, Samantha1 2:11.91

28.74 33.44 32.4837.25

SAL 12Walbert, Arielle2 2:13.42

28.98 33.72 31.4939.23

SAU 12Gertz, Melanie3 2:16.64

31.32 32.93 32.5839.81

TRI 10Mallams, Emilee4 2:21.48

30.38 33.94 34.7042.46

SOU 10Carr, Emilee5 2:23.00

30.53 37.30 33.3441.83

SOU 12Zilinek, Taylor6 2:23.21

31.20 34.87 32.9044.24

MAH 12Evancho, Gianna7 2:28.11

32.56 36.32 34.5144.72

TAM 12Witcofsky, Shellie8 2:31.66

31.77 39.34 36.6643.89

NOR 10Schreck, Kathleen9 2:33.53

33.11 39.51 33.3747.54

ACC 10Cameron, Alexis10 2:34.11

32.23 38.43 33.7649.69

TAM  9Wagner, Megan11 2:35.05

33.19 38.67 35.1348.06

MAH 11Sabol, Emily12 2:35.19

33.24 39.82 36.8045.33

ACC 12Salvatore, Rebecca13 2:36.95

33.66 42.71 35.3245.26

SOU 12Horvath, Lindsey14 2:37.61

33.42 38.95 37.6847.56

SOU  9Smillie, Heather15 2:38.32

33.43 38.47 35.2951.13

MAH 12Kelly, Saray16 2:41.57

33.03 39.53 38.2650.75

ACC  9McLinden, Abby17 2:42.38

34.58 42.51 37.8747.42

PAN 12Erbe, Danielle18 2:42.51

35.54 43.71 36.1747.09

ACC  9Drosdak, Olivia19 2:42.70

34.01 40.36 37.7050.63

TAM 10Hartung, Chloe20 2:44.58

37.42 42.74 36.7447.68

SCH  9McGarry, Caitlin21 2:46.66

34.38 43.29 38.0450.95

SAU  9Long, Amanda22 2:47.09

36.69 46.54 41.3742.49

NOR 12Stasulli, Dominique23 2:53.89

36.21 45.22 43.4948.97

MAH 12Mansell, Kelsey--- DQ

32.82 43.14 41.4147.80

 
#8  Boys 200 Yard IM

DISTRICTS: 2:01.21 2007R Kevin Shoemaker

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SAL 11Collins, Keagan1 1:59.81R

25.67 30.61 27.9935.54

BLU 10Boran, Thomas2 2:04.60

27.14 32.18 29.3135.97

NOT 11Bengtson, Mike3 2:07.60

26.59 32.93 30.5437.54

SOU 10Deutsch, John4 2:10.38

28.76 33.78 30.9536.89

SAU 11Toratani, Ryoma5 2:12.21

25.97 34.11 32.2239.91

PAL  9Pielmeier, Karl6 2:13.70

28.89 33.37 31.8239.62

TAM 11Tuckett, Ben7 2:14.19

28.46 34.42 30.3840.93

SOU  9Sikorski, Walker8 2:19.12

27.08 36.39 33.5742.08

ACC 12Maydick, Sean9 2:20.04

28.12 35.54 32.7343.65

SCH  9Spotts, Sean10 2:22.46

30.01 36.10 32.6743.68

ACC  9Muller, JT11 2:25.02

29.78 35.79 33.0746.38

TAM 10Tuckett, Sam12 2:25.14

30.04 39.67 33.4841.95

SOU 12Kriven, Sam13 2:26.82

30.79 37.48 33.2545.30

SAU  9Rhodes, Nick14 2:29.22

30.94 37.35 32.3648.57

ACC 11Pagnano, Patrick15 2:31.74

31.84 39.05 34.8945.96

POT 10Miller, E.J.16 2:32.32

30.86 38.93 35.4947.04

PAN 10Gates, Jason17 2:33.63

32.85 41.38 36.3543.05

NOR 12Liem, Jon18 2:35.33

32.76 40.08 35.9246.57

POT 11Kurtz, Steve19 2:35.64

32.93 41.94 37.9642.81

ACC 10Salvatore, Adam20 2:35.67

31.21 37.79 36.8849.79

POT 12Johnson, Neil21 2:36.09

34.33 44.71 33.9643.09

SAU 12Lancaster, Mike22 2:36.50

33.39 41.25 35.9545.91

NOR 11Kovach, Ryan23 2:46.46

34.89 44.25 39.3248.00

 
#9  Girls 50 Yard Free

DISTRICTS: 23.58 2007R Kristen Shickora

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

PENDuffy, Lia1 25.14

PAN 10Vavra, Karoline2 25.49
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PIAA DISTRICT XI  AA 2009 - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AA Boys & Girls Swimming
(#9  Girls 50 Yard Free)

PIUAnlas, Cate3 25.61

PAN 11Janowiak, Tricia4 25.62

SAL 10Baumert, Emily5 25.68

SOU 10Phillips, Amy6 26.08

ACC 12Yoo, Kelsey7 26.24

ACC 10Cameron, Caroline8 26.33

PAN 10Cormier, Lauren9 26.59

SAL  9Cialkowski, Kathryn10 26.68

SOU 11Palumbo, Samantha11 26.70

SOU 10Hogman, Kaitlyn12 26.96

SOU 12Chando, Alex13 27.06

BLU 10Greenawalt, Meghan14 27.10

BLU 10Staskowski, Shay*15 27.20

NOR 11O'Keefe, Margaret*15 27.20

TAM 10Nowacki, Jordan17 27.22

ACC 10Chickersky, Dayna*18 27.24

BET 9Figler, Samantha*18 27.24

ACC 11Polaha, Kelly20 27.32

SAU 11O'Connell, Patricia21 27.51

PAN  9Micholik, Chrissy22 27.56

BLU 12Jones, Alexa23 27.63

SCH 10Smerlick, Alexis24 27.66

MAH 12Shaw, Deanna25 27.73

WIL 12Roscioli, Alisha26 27.86

SAU 10Evangalista, Rebekah27 28.22

TAM 11Digilio, Samantha28 28.52

MAH 11Miller, Madison29 28.63

MOR  9Conrad, Cara30 28.85

MAH 12Wagner, Shaina31 28.98

MAH 11Brylewski, Ellen32 29.36

 
#10  Boys 50 Yard Free

DISTRICTS: 21.75 2006R Matt Tax

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SAU 12Wolf, Alex1 22.75

ACC 12Rittenhouse, Ryan2 23.20

SAL 11Cialkowski, Peter3 23.69

SAU 11Weiss, Christopher*4 23.79

POT 11Shipton, Bryan*4 23.79

ACC 12Rovito, Peter6 24.16

POT 10Matulevich, John7 24.33

TAM 11Clemson, Ricky8 24.38

SOU 11Angelico, Joe9 24.40

SCH 12Devlin, Brandon10 24.55

SOU 10Linden, Michael11 24.65

SCH 10Schultz, Tim12 24.68

ACC 12Bennett, Joe13 24.73

MOR 11Malacoff, Alex*14 24.88

BET 12Munion, Ryan*14 24.88

MOR 12McClaskie, Max16 24.91

SAL 11Fisher, Nick17 25.12

MOR 12Dealtrey, Scott18 25.13

POT 12Pope, Andrew19 25.24

MAH  9Holman, Jacob20 25.64

ACC 12Cooper, Andrew21 25.79

SAU 11Henry, Ben22 25.81

SAU 11Devia, Luis23 25.91

PAN 11Felix, Brandyn24 26.01

SOU 10Fluck, Austin25 26.14

POT 10Boran, Barry26 26.18

BLU 11Greenawalt, Evan27 26.23

SOU  9Wagner, Mike28 26.38

SCH 11Olsen, Andrew29 27.20

TAM 11McCann, Corey30 27.67

TAM 11Clemson, Brandon31 28.39

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly

DISTRICTS: 58.48 2006R Carissa Wetzel

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ACC 11McGeary, Mackey1 1:01.26

27.64 33.62

ACC  9Snyder, Natalie2 1:02.00

28.74 33.26

MAH 11Burke, Rachael3 1:03.69

29.57 34.12

PAN 10Follweiller, Alexia4 1:04.36

29.87 34.49

ACC 11Snyder, Falon5 1:04.45

29.54 34.91

SOU 10Phillips, Amy6 1:06.86

30.28 36.58

SOU  9Forrester, Michelle7 1:07.48

30.16 37.32

BET 12Burke, Madison8 1:09.51

30.46 39.05

ACC  9Udicious, Cara9 1:09.61

32.69 36.92

MAH 10Hower, Olivia10 1:09.78

32.80 36.98

MOR 11Fitzgerald, Erin11 1:09.92

32.11 37.81

TAM  9Bates, Chey12 1:10.04

31.48 38.56

SCH 11Boyer, Kendall13 1:10.49

32.09 38.40

SOU 12Chando, Alex14 1:10.64

32.13 38.51

WIL 10Hess, Alyssa15 1:14.36

34.96 39.40

MAH 11Sabol, Emily16 1:14.74

34.34 40.40

SAU 10DaSilva, Samantha17 1:15.02

33.19 41.83

SAU  9Smith, Lainie18 1:16.02

35.38 40.64

SAU 10Craig, Miranda19 1:16.23

34.91 41.32

BLU 10Bender, Elyssa-Beth20 1:16.36

35.16 41.20

SCH  9McGarry, Caitlin21 1:16.97

36.97 40.00

TAM 10VanBuren, Aleida22 1:18.36

35.18 43.18

MAH 12Burke, Becky23 1:18.98

35.58 43.40

SOU 11Fritz, Olivia24 1:20.68

36.25 44.43

SCH 10Romberger, Emily25 1:20.82

34.88 45.94

PAN 10Branchide, Sarah26 1:26.52

38.42 48.10

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly

DISTRICTS: 51.09 2002R Eric Bugby

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SOU 10Moyer, Jason1 55.29

25.62 29.67

SAU 11Toratani, Ryoma2 56.13

25.79 30.34

NOT 11Bengtson, Mike3 57.90

27.00 30.90

POT 10Leahy, Drew4 58.46

26.99 31.47

SOU  9Sikorski, Walker5 1:00.28

28.57 31.71

SCH 12Corpora, Caleb6 1:00.98

28.79 32.19

SAU 12Solosky, Donald7 1:01.90

28.40 33.50

SOU 10Ambrose, Mike8 1:03.17

30.05 33.12

ACC 12Maydick, Sean9 1:03.50

28.41 35.09

TAM 10Tuckett, Sam10 1:04.61

29.79 34.82

SOU 11Pereira, Andrew11 1:05.05

28.93 36.12

ACC  9Miksiewicz, Colin12 1:06.23

28.43 37.80

NOR 12Martin, Kenneth13 1:06.81

30.03 36.78

ACC  9Gurniak, Matt14 1:06.89

31.24 35.65

PAN 10Sloboda, Michael15 1:07.21

30.54 36.67

MOR 12McClaskie, Max16 1:07.84

31.40 36.44

MOR 12Greenberg, Jonah17 1:10.02

31.36 38.66

TAM 10Stoll, Evan18 1:13.14

33.43 39.71

SAL 11Andrews, Zach19 1:13.57

33.79 39.78

ACC  9Bakey, Kevin20 1:18.83

35.03 43.80
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PIAA DISTRICT XI  AA 2009 - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AA Boys & Girls Swimming
(#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly)

POT 9Rajchel, Evan21 1:20.82

35.15 45.67

SAU  9Solosky, Nate22 1:26.93

39.40 47.53

 
#13  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

DISTRICTS: 1:39.73 2006R Panther Valley High

A Terray, N Taras, S Vavra, A Vavra

  Team Relay Finals Time

APAN1 1:42.51

Janowiak, Tricia 11 Cormier, Lauren 10

Vavra, Karoline 10 Vavra, Samantha 12

25.77 26.66 24.7825.30

ASAL2 1:42.77

Cialkowski, Kathryn 9 Guttman, Gabby 10

Walbert, Arielle 12 Baumert, Emily 10

26.47 25.83 24.9525.52

AACC3 1:43.30

Yoo, Kelsey 12 Cameron, Caroline 10

Fronheiser, Allison 12 McGeary, Mackey 11

26.51 25.76 24.8126.22

ASOU4 1:44.34

Palumbo, Samantha 11 Carr, Emilee 10

Hogman, Kaitlyn 10 Phillips, Amy 10

26.61 25.88 25.8126.04

ABLU5 1:44.81

Harlos, Claire 12 Gassert, Chelsea 10

Greenawalt, Meghan 10 Brilla, Lauren 9

25.81 26.71 25.5726.72

ATAM6 1:52.45

Nowacki, Jordan 10 Bates, Chey 9

Amey, Megan 11 Witcofsky, Shellie 12

27.79 28.93 27.6828.05

ASCH7 1:52.99

Boyer, Kendall 11 Lehman, Cheyenne 11

Miller, Alyssa 11 Smerlick, Alexis 10

28.74 28.61 27.2828.36

AMAH8 1:53.20

Shaw, Deanna 12 Wagner, Shaina 12

Miller, Madison 11 Hower, Olivia 10

28.26 29.67 27.0528.22

AMOR9 1:53.35

Conrad, Cara 9 Woods, Meghan 9

Korhammer, Tori 9 Fitzgerald, Erin 11

28.98 28.17 27.9328.27

ASAU10 1:55.13

Weisbach, Erika 10 Neher, Susanne 10

DaSilva, Samantha 10 O'Connell, Patricia 11

28.67 29.50 27.6729.29

ANOR11 1:58.10

Schreck, Kathleen 10 Pengrin, Carly 12

Stasulli, Dominique 12 O'Keefe, Margaret 11

27.61 30.67 27.5732.25

 
#14  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

DISTRICTS: 1:29.67 2005R Allentown Central

M. Tax, E. Harakal, M. Beitler, S. Bakey

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASAL1 1:32.53

Cialkowski, Peter 11 Bujcs, Craig 11

Tatum, Sam 11 Collins, Keagan 11

23.50 23.73 22.4522.85

ASAU2 1:33.07

Wolf, Alex 12 Weiss, Christopher 11

Toratani, Ryoma 11 Oatis, Zach 10

23.09 23.43 22.4824.07

AACC3 1:34.10

Bennett, Joe 12 Fritz, Dan 11

Rovito, Peter 12 Rittenhouse, Ryan 12

24.71 23.11 22.7923.49

APOT4 1:37.16

Matulevich, John 10 Pope, Andrew 12

Leahy, Drew 10 Shipton, Bryan 11

24.71 24.38 23.8324.24

ATAM5 1:37.87

Tuckett, Ben 11 Jones, Alex 12

DeWire, Dane 10 Clemson, Ricky 11

24.75 24.98 23.6124.53

ASCH6 1:37.94

Schultz, Tim 10 Devlin, Brandon 12

Spotts, Sean 9 Corpora, Caleb 12

24.73 23.96 24.5124.74

ASOU7 1:40.78

Pereira, Andrew 11 Sikorski, Walker 9

Wagner, Mike 9 Wagner, Chris 12

25.37 24.42 25.2125.78

AMOR8 1:42.01

Greenberg, Jonah 12 Malacoff, Alex 11

Dealtrey, Scott 12 McClaskie, Max 12

27.83 25.03 24.6024.55

ABLU9 1:48.83

Greenawalt, Evan 11 Kiefer, Eric 12

Schwartz, Andrew 11 Boran, Thomas 10

26.75 30.92 24.6326.53

ANOR10 1:58.60

Liem, Jon 12 Kovach, Ryan 11

Gudonis, Ryan 10 Martin, Kenneth 12

27.99 32.17 27.7030.74

 

Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 14

1. Allentown Central Catholic 255

2. Southern Lehigh 184

3. Panther Valley 152

4. Mahanoy Area 114

5. Blue Mountain 100.5

6. Tamaqua Area 89

7. Salisbury 87

8. Saucon Valley 64

9. Moravian Academy 53

10. Schuylkill Haven 50

11. North Schuylkill 43.5

12. Palisades 13

 

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 14

1. Southern Lehigh 192

2. Saucon Valley 181.5

3. Allentown Central Catholic 167

4. Pottsville Area 130.5

5. Salisbury 124

6. Tamaqua Area 121

7. Schuylkill Haven 92

8. Blue Mountain 73

9. Moravian Academy 50.5

10. North Schuylkill 36

11. Panther Valley 2
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PIAA DISTRICT XI  AA 2009 - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AA Boys & Girls Swimming
 
Event 15  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICTS: 52.55 R Lindsay Guers2004

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BLU 121 56.16Harlos, Claire

26.46 29.70

SAL  92 56.34Cialkowski, Kathryn

27.30 29.04

SAL 103 56.43Baumert, Emily

26.34 30.09

PAN 104 57.37Follweiller, Alexia

27.44 29.93

ACC 105 57.84Cameron, Caroline

27.29 30.55

BET 126 58.20Burke, Madison

26.93 31.27

PAN 107 58.84Cormier, Lauren

27.58 31.26

SOU 108 58.97Carr, Emilee

28.01 30.96

ACC 109 59.03Chickersky, Dayna

28.22 30.81

ACC 1110 59.20Stinner, Alexandra

27.92 31.28

NOR 1111 59.30O'Keefe, Margaret

28.24 31.06

BET 912 59.42Figler, Samantha

28.62 30.80

SOU 1013 59.50Hogman, Kaitlyn

28.01 31.49

BLU 1214 59.63Jones, Alexa

28.61 31.02

ACC 1215 1:00.16Yoo, Kelsey

27.99 32.17

SOU  916 1:00.21Yates, Brianna

28.25 31.96

BLU 1017 1:00.45Greenawalt, Meghan

28.71 31.74

TAM 1018 1:00.47Nowacki, Jordan

28.58 31.89

MAH 1119 1:00.51Burke, Rachael

28.63 31.88

SAU 1120 1:00.64O'Connell, Patricia

28.65 31.99

SAU 1021 1:01.28Weisbach, Erika

29.33 31.95

PAN  922 1:01.34Micholik, Chrissy

1:01.36

SAU 1023 1:02.09Evangalista, Rebekah

29.42 32.67

MAH 1124 1:02.20Miller, Madison

30.39 31.81

SAU 1025 1:02.50Kish, Sarah

29.93 32.57

TAM 1126 1:02.60Amey, Megan

29.55 33.05

SOU 1227 1:02.81Trinkle, Katie

29.35 33.46

SCH 1128 1:03.12Boyer, Kendall

30.32 32.80

MAH 1229 1:04.23Shaw, Deanna

30.13 34.10

MAH 1230 1:04.50Wagner, Shaina

30.92 33.58

MOR  931 1:04.66Woods, Meghan

29.34 35.32

BLU 1132 1:06.77Widtfeldt, Janelle

31.27 35.50
 
Event 16  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICTS: 47.90 R Kevin Shoemaker2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SAU 121 50.58Wolf, Alex

23.82 26.76

SOU  92 51.74Geis, Riley

24.37 27.37

ACC 123 52.86Rittenhouse, Ryan

24.70 28.16

SAU 114 52.99Weiss, Christopher

25.05 27.94

SCH 125 53.37Corpora, Caleb

25.53 27.84

SAL 116 53.47Bujcs, Craig

25.23 28.24

POT 117 53.95Shipton, Bryan

25.51 28.44

SOU 108 54.24Linden, Michael

25.69 28.55

TAM 119 54.36Clemson, Ricky

25.60 28.76

SAL 1110 55.41Fisher, Nick

26.41 29.00

POT 1011 55.49Matulevich, John

26.26 29.23

SOU 1012 55.71Mannino, Salvatore

26.17 29.54

ACC 1213 55.73Miller, Dave

25.60 30.13

SAU  914 55.96Peterson, Adam

26.34 29.62

SCH 1015 56.01Schultz, Tim

26.63 29.38

SAU 1216 56.26Savant, Matt

27.03 29.23

TAM 1217 56.46Jones, Alex

27.17 29.29

POT 1018 56.48Boran, Barry

26.56 29.92

ACC 1219 56.92Cooper, Andrew

26.92 30.00

MOR 1220 57.80Dealtrey, Scott

25.96 31.84
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PIAA DISTRICT XI  AA 2009 - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AA Boys & Girls Swimming

(Event 16  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MAH  921 57.95Holman, Jacob

27.59 30.36

ACC 1222 58.86Calcagni, Tom

27.36 31.50

SOU 1023 59.02Fluck, Austin

28.06 30.96

PAL 1124 59.06Mazepa, Brandon

27.55 31.51

POT 1025 59.18Merrick, Greg

28.48 30.70

PAN 1126 59.36Felix, Brandyn

27.15 32.21

SCH 1227 1:03.43Pothering, Shea

29.10 34.33
 
Event 17  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICTS: 5:10.31 R Victoria Solt2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

ACC  91 5:02.54RStinner, Sydney

26.76 29.45 30.33 30.60

31.13 31.49 31.52 31.15

30.87 29.24

PAL 112 5:03.07RSolt, Shea

27.81 30.05 30.86 31.01

31.36 31.03 30.97 30.74

30.35 28.89

MAH 123 5:16.20Purcell, Kelly

29.06 31.18 31.79 32.03

31.99 31.84 32.10 32.19

32.52 31.50

SAL 104 5:23.47Guttman, Gabby

29.30 32.14 33.06 32.97

33.14 32.88 32.91 33.04

33.06 30.97

BLU  95 5:31.98Brilla, Lauren

28.35 31.93 33.53 33.85

34.08 34.31 34.29 34.42

34.11 33.11

SAL 106 5:33.57Gonoude, Taylor

29.07 32.27 33.22 33.48

33.99 34.44 34.95 34.80

34.45 32.90

ACC 107 5:35.13Udicious, Courtney

29.98 32.77 32.97 33.23

33.95 34.08 34.20 34.39

35.21 34.35

ACC 128 5:52.18Fronheiser, Allison

29.94 33.59 35.17 34.62

37.23 36.27 37.43 36.13

36.34 35.46

PAN 109 5:53.95Erbe, Brittany

30.92 34.06 35.41 36.88

36.76 37.16 36.35 36.45

36.24 33.72

ACC 1010 5:57.63Cameron, Alexis

31.48 34.03 35.61 36.65

37.34 36.94 37.04 36.92

36.42 35.20

TAM 1011 6:07.81DeWire, Deana

32.36 35.20 36.79 37.67

37.68 38.01 38.52 38.35

37.95 35.28

SOU  912 6:09.58Fradaneck, Katie

31.00 35.32 36.24 38.30

38.60 39.21 38.36 38.47

38.55 35.53

SCH 1113 6:10.02Miller, Alyssa

31.24 35.73 37.10 37.63

38.26 38.38 38.34 38.67

38.76 35.91

SOU 1214 6:11.21Steele, Erin

32.00 35.18 36.57 37.88

38.60 38.59 39.01 38.56

38.44 36.38

SAL 1215 6:18.18Muth, Amanda

33.40 36.23 37.12 37.63

38.57 39.17 39.50 39.48

39.33 37.75

SOU 1216 6:22.26Twitty, Brielle

33.01 36.40 37.93 38.86

39.28 39.59 40.06 40.07

39.68 37.38

TAM  917 6:22.76VanBuren, Ashley

33.04 38.14 39.23 39.57

38.67 40.50 39.72 39.38

39.89 34.62

TAM  918 6:30.86Whitley, Andrea

33.36 37.67 39.05 39.34

40.83 40.56 41.29 40.34

40.26 38.16

SOU  919 6:33.51Uribe, Elena

32.96 37.47 39.27 39.96

40.43 40.81 40.97 41.02

41.06 39.56

SAU 1020 6:35.47Neher, Susanne

34.13 38.23 39.14 40.41

41.96 41.03 41.62 41.47

40.61 36.87

BLU 1121 6:38.49Widtfeldt, Janelle

34.07 38.01 39.40 40.47

40.46 41.01 41.54 41.55

41.93 40.05

SCH 1122 6:41.87Hillbish, Maria

32.65 36.56 40.09 41.60

41.63 42.21 42.96 43.27

41.94 38.96

SAU 1223 6:51.01Caton, Sarah

34.04 38.85 41.57 41.60

42.57 43.46 43.62 43.27

42.91 39.12
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PIAA DISTRICT XI  AA 2009 - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AA Boys & Girls Swimming

(Event 17  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MAH 1124 7:01.73Techentine, Erin

34.62 39.24 41.54 42.47

43.69 43.81 44.73 44.55

44.51 42.57

 
Event 18  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

DISTRICTS: 4:50.97 R Brandon Sands2006

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SAL 111 4:49.39RCollins, Keagan

25.37 28.57 29.70 29.94

29.79 30.26 29.65 28.83

28.87 28.41

SAU 102 4:54.89Oatis, Zach

25.08 28.24 29.63 29.79

29.78 30.18 30.41 30.41

31.18 30.19

BLU 103 5:09.43Boran, Thomas

26.17 28.73 30.90 31.41

31.83 32.28 32.13 32.49

32.35 31.14

PAL  94 5:11.67Pielmeier, Karl

27.83 30.31 31.13 31.99

32.12 31.90 31.79 32.01

31.87 30.72

ACC 115 5:20.15Fritz, Dan

27.76 30.76 31.94 32.04

33.09 33.49 33.81 33.96

32.63 30.67

TAM 106 5:20.17DeWire, Dane

27.52 31.02 32.13 33.28

33.70 33.40 33.38 33.12

32.55 30.07

SAU 107 5:30.06Gertz, Kyle

27.83 30.88 32.55 33.39

34.07 34.99 34.60 35.45

34.93 31.37

POT 118 5:30.44Shirey, Max

28.25 30.94 32.20 33.25

33.72 34.02 34.31 34.42

35.00 34.33

SOU 129 5:30.50Wagner, Chris

28.04 31.96 33.75 34.94

34.67 34.71 34.59 34.92

31.49 31.43

POT 1010 5:32.83Montgomery, Tyler

29.72 31.93 33.04 33.57

33.76 34.37 34.27 34.50

34.08 33.59

ACC 1211 5:39.78McCullough, Peter

28.27 31.65 33.63 33.79

34.02 35.69 35.98 36.11

35.90 34.74

SAU 1012 5:40.51Miller, Patrick

28.10 31.77 33.75 34.94

35.28 35.27 35.79 36.02

35.90 33.69

SAU 1213 5:46.30Solosky, Donald

29.37 32.69 34.18 35.49

36.13 36.37 36.54 36.99

35.66 32.88

ACC 1214 5:49.43Burns, Connor

28.92 32.59 34.78 36.06

36.39 36.60 37.53 36.74

36.22 33.60

SOU 1115 5:52.93Pereira, Andrew

28.61 33.19

37.35

37.04 35.31

TAM 1016 5:56.54Smith, Devin

29.81 33.87 35.94 36.33

37.00 37.13 36.54 37.61

36.91 35.40

ACC 1117 6:00.93Zerpa, Alex

29.95 35.04 36.60 37.98

38.17 37.65 38.39 37.66

36.25 33.24

TAM 1218 6:03.60Stoll, Harrison

31.74 34.89 36.33 36.70

36.61 36.71 37.72 38.73

38.23 35.94

SOU 1019 6:11.48Ferraro, Brendan

30.01 34.59 37.40 37.21

38.26 40.04 40.59 40.02

39.08 34.28

POT 920 6:15.10Shipton, Ryan

32.81 36.24 37.11 38.11

38.57 39.06 39.37 39.07

38.80 35.96

POT 921 6:25.82Rajchel, Evan

34.80 38.11 39.90 40.17

40.82 40.44 41.13 39.78

38.33 32.34

TAM 1022 6:26.50Stoll, Evan

33.34 37.41 37.35 38.21

39.17 40.64 42.27 41.28

39.59 37.24

NOR 1023 6:53.81Gudonis, Ryan

35.80 41.77 42.48 42.55

43.23 43.05 42.26 42.64

41.65 38.38

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

DISTRICTS: 55.24 R Kristen Shickora2007

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SAL 121 1:01.65Walbert, Arielle

29.86 31.79

SAU 122 1:02.05Gertz, Melanie

29.91 32.14
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PIAA DISTRICT XI  AA 2009 - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AA Boys & Girls Swimming

(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

ACC 113 1:03.71Polaha, Kelly

30.50 33.21

SOU 124 1:04.19Zilinek, Taylor

31.30 32.89

PAN 115 1:04.45Janowiak, Tricia

30.61 33.84

TRI 106 1:04.54Mallams, Emilee

30.97 33.57

ACC 117 1:05.15Snyder, Falon

31.94 33.21

MAH 128 1:06.06Evancho, Gianna

31.38 34.68

PAN 109 1:07.28Erbe, Brittany

32.63 34.65

SOU  910 1:08.07Smillie, Heather

32.99 35.08

SOU  911 1:08.13Forrester, Michelle

32.58 35.55

MOR 1112 1:09.13Fitzgerald, Erin

33.33 35.80

PAN 1113 1:09.21Mantz, Christa

32.68 36.53

TAM  914 1:09.39Bates, Chey

33.38 36.01

BLU 1015 1:09.49Staskowski, Shay

33.24 36.25

SAU 1016 1:09.54Kish, Sarah

33.38 36.16

SOU 1117 1:10.54Palumbo, Samantha

33.06 37.48

TAM  918 1:10.73Wagner, Megan

34.41 36.32

PAN 1019 1:12.04Griffiths, Sindle

34.63 37.41

MAH 1220 1:12.06Kelly, Saray

34.64 37.42

MOR  921 1:12.11Korhammer, Tori

34.61 37.50

SCH 1022 1:12.73Romberger, Emily

33.80 38.93

ACC 1023 1:12.78Amiano, Lauren

34.26 38.52

MAH 1024 1:13.89Scheeler, Katey

35.94 37.95

BLU 1025 1:14.13Bender, Elyssa-Beth

36.03 38.10

SCH 1026 1:15.37Smerlick, Alexis

36.18 39.19

TAM  927 1:17.17VanBuren, Ashley

36.93 40.24

ACC 1028 1:18.47Tracchio, Caitlin

37.66 40.81

NOR 1029 1:28.07Major, Savanna

40.33 47.74

NOR 1230 1:31.96Pengrin, Carly

45.04 46.92

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

DISTRICTS: 51.90 R Eric Bugby2002

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SOU 101 55.33Moyer, Jason

26.73 28.60

SAL 112 56.83Tatum, Sam

27.61 29.22

SOU 113 1:01.56Angelico, Joe

29.51 32.05

TAM 114 1:02.27Tuckett, Ben

30.52 31.75

ACC  95 1:03.39Miksiewicz, Colin

30.37 33.02

SCH  96 1:03.66Spotts, Sean

30.12 33.54

SAU 107 1:03.78Apelchuk, Arkady

30.83 32.95

ACC  98 1:04.63Muller, JT

29.97 34.66

SOU 129 1:04.91Kriven, Sam

31.64 33.27

SAU 1210 1:05.84Stangroom, Daniel

31.72 34.12

BLU 1111 1:06.15Greenawalt, Evan

31.18 34.97

SAU  912 1:06.27Rhodes, Nick

31.42 34.85

POT 1013 1:09.01Miller, E.J.

32.94 36.07

TAM 1114 1:10.71McCann, Corey

33.45 37.26

ACC 1015 1:10.89Salvatore, Adam

34.63 36.26

ACC 1116 1:12.47Pagnano, Patrick

34.94 37.53

NOR 1217 1:13.20Martin, Kenneth

35.23 37.97

TAM 1118 1:14.19Stein, Brock

36.27 37.92

NOR 1219 1:14.59Liem, Jon

35.98 38.61

MOR 1220 1:20.78Stengel, Mike

37.30 43.48

SAU  921 1:23.29Parry, Chris

41.07 42.22

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

DISTRICTS: 1:03.18 R Allysa Vavra2006

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

PAN 121 1:07.42Vavra, Samantha

31.45 35.97

ACC 112 1:10.05McGeary, Mackey

32.63 37.42
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PIAA DISTRICT XI  AA 2009 - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AA Boys & Girls Swimming

(Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

PAN 103 1:10.63Vavra, Karoline

33.49 37.14

TAM 124 1:13.85Witcofsky, Shellie

34.43 39.42

ACC  95 1:14.01Snyder, Natalie

35.37 38.64

SAL 106 1:14.95Gonoude, Taylor

35.93 39.02

ACC 127 1:17.52Salvatore, Gina

36.51 41.01

BLU 108 1:18.11Gassert, Chelsea

35.66 42.45

SAU  99 1:18.85Long, Amanda

36.31 42.54

MAH 1010 1:19.49Mansell, Maggie

36.46 43.03

PAN 1211 1:20.04Erbe, Danielle

37.47 42.57

SCH 1112 1:20.70Scheibelhut, Kristyn

38.43 42.27

ACC 1213 1:20.82Amiano, Rachel

38.27 42.55

SOU 1214 1:20.84Horvath, Lindsey

37.31 43.53

SAU 1115 1:21.36Pazzaglia, Sara

37.54 43.82

SCH 1016 1:21.69Devlin, Meghan

38.42 43.27

WIL 1217 1:22.57Roscioli, Alisha

37.48 45.09

NOR 1218 1:23.25Stasulli, Dominique

39.44 43.81

MAH 1119 1:23.29Techentine, Erin

38.84 44.45

SOU  920 1:25.80Horvath, Chelsey

41.06 44.74

MAH 1221 1:26.29Mansell, Kelsey

38.74 47.55

PAN 1022 1:26.57Yelito, Celene

41.01 45.56

TAM 1023 1:27.75Hartong, Chloe

41.30 46.45
 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

DISTRICTS: 59.03 R Kyle Shoemaker2007

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SOU 101 1:04.22Deutsch, John

29.95 34.27

SOU 102 1:06.16Ambrose, Mike

31.64 34.52

ACC 123 1:07.85Bennett, Joe

30.85 37.00

SCH 124 1:08.95Devlin, Brandon

31.46 37.49

SOU 105 1:09.00Ferraro, Brendan

32.36 36.64

SAU 106 1:09.73Lascelle, Kyle

32.75 36.98

POT 127 1:10.05Pope, Andrew

32.64 37.41

POT 118 1:11.70Kurtz, Steve

33.34 38.36

TAM 109 1:12.09Troxell, Calvin

33.14 38.95

BLU 1110 1:12.15Schwartz, Andrew

33.30 38.85

SAU 1011 1:12.16Eldredge, R.J.

33.10 39.06

ACC 1012 1:12.18Kern, Sean

33.10 39.08

SAU 1013 1:14.69Lascelle, Jon

34.68 40.01

MOR 1114 1:14.96Malacoff, Alex

34.36 40.60

PAN 1015 1:15.55Gates, Jason

35.70 39.85

ACC 1016 1:15.81Fritz, Nick

35.46 40.35

TAM 1017 1:16.65Leibensperger, Nate

35.91 40.74

POT 1218 1:17.03Johnson, Neil

35.76 41.27

SCH 1219 1:17.82Pothering, Shea

36.47 41.35

TAM  920 1:17.98Yachera, Zach

37.54 40.44

MOR 1221 1:20.65Greenberg, Jonah

37.66 42.99

SCH 1122 1:20.93Olsen, Andrew

37.12 43.81

TAM 1123 1:21.08Clemson, Brandon

37.32 43.76

ACC  924 1:21.32Gurniak, Matt

38.60 42.72

MOR 1025 1:21.70Holt, Jimmy

37.46 44.24

MAH 1126 1:22.61Broomell, Zachary

37.24 45.37

SAU 1027 1:22.78Knauss, Matt

37.30 45.48

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

DISTRICTS: 3:42.32 R Panther Valley2005

A. Terray, S. Kranch, D. Terray, A. Vavra

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:44.70SAL

1) Guttman, Gabby 10 2) Cialkowski, Kathryn 9

3) Walbert, Arielle 12 4) Baumert, Emily 10

27.54 57.15 26.70 55.90

26.92 57.15 25.66 54.50
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PIAA DISTRICT XI  AA 2009 - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AA Boys & Girls Swimming

(Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A2 3:44.96ACC

1) Stinner, Sydney 9 2) Cameron, Caroline 10

3) Udicious, Courtney 10 4) Snyder, Natalie 9

25.79 53.06 26.47 56.96

26.63 56.82 27.45 58.12

A3 3:50.80BLU

1) Harlos, Claire 12 2) Brilla, Lauren 9

3) Greenawalt, Meghan 10 4) Jones, Alexa 12

26.27 55.86 26.41 56.34

28.40 59.90 27.79 58.70

A4 3:54.10PAN

1) Follweiller, Alexia 10 2) Mantz, Christa 11

3) Erbe, Brittany 10 4) Cormier, Lauren 10

27.71 57.92 27.98 59.30

28.03 58.88 26.99 58.00

A5 3:56.56MAH

1) Hower, Olivia 10 2) Burke, Rachael 11

3) Evancho, Gianna 12 4) Purcell, Kelly 12

28.19 59.47 28.19 1:01.66

27.81 59.22 26.66 56.21

A6 3:59.25SAU

1) Gertz, Melanie 12 2) O'Connell, Patricia 11

3) Evangalista, Rebekah 10 4) Weisbach, Erika 10

27.90 57.27 28.30 1:00.10

29.11 1:01.39 28.81 1:00.49

A7 3:59.35SOU

1) Zilinek, Taylor 12 2) Forrester, Michelle 9

3) Chando, Alex 12 4) Yates, Brianna 9

28.87 59.32 28.29 1:00.66

27.82 59.34 27.80 1:00.03

A8 4:15.42TAM

1) DeWire, Deana 10 2) Amey, Megan 11

3) Digilio, Samantha 11 4) Wagner, Megan 9

31.23 1:05.37 29.43 1:03.21

30.57 1:03.85 30.05 1:02.99

A9 4:22.12SCH

1) Lehman, Cheyenne 11 2) McGarry, Caitlin 9

3) Scheibelhut, Kristyn 11 4) Miller, Alyssa 11

32.67 1:07.70 31.08 1:04.95

31.04 1:06.41 29.64 1:03.06

A10 4:36.20MOR

1) Thomson, Sarah 12 2) Marks, Phoebe 12

3) Vrana, Kendall 10 4) Woods, Meghan 9

34.05 1:10.33 31.79 1:10.14

33.43 1:11.02 29.29 1:04.71

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

DISTRICTS: 3:20.83 R Allentown Central Catholic2005

M. Tax, J. McCullough, M. Beitler, S. Bakey

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:24.13SAL

1) Cialkowski, Peter 11 2) Bujcs, Craig 11

3) Tatum, Sam 11 4) Collins, Keagan 11

24.99 51.50 24.67 52.25

23.95 50.50 23.58 49.88

A2 3:26.88SAU

1) Wolf, Alex 12 2) Weiss, Christopher 11

3) Toratani, Ryoma 11 4) Oatis, Zach 10

24.13 51.21 24.56 53.19

24.01 52.71 23.45 49.77

A3 3:28.86SOU

1) Geis, Riley 9 2) Linden, Michael 10

3) Deutsch, John 10 4) Moyer, Jason 10

24.40 51.97 25.39 53.57

25.83 54.32 23.15 49.00

A4 3:31.44ACC

1) Rittenhouse, Ryan 12 2) Miller, Dave 12

3) Maydick, Sean 12 4) Fritz, Dan 11

24.74 52.48 25.28 54.79

24.99 52.94 23.87 51.23

A5 3:35.45TAM

1) Clemson, Ricky 11 2) Jones, Alex 12

3) Tuckett, Ben 11 4) DeWire, Dane 10

25.33 54.69 25.71 55.02

25.33 53.28 25.07 52.46

A6 3:45.75POT

1) Boran, Barry 10 2) Montgomery, Tyler 10

3) Shirey, Max 11 4) Pope, Andrew 12

26.88 57.02 27.08 57.30

26.66 56.71 26.13 54.72

A7 4:36.92MOR

1) Stengel, Mike 12 2) Weiland, Sean 12

3) McCambridge, Gordon 10 4) Duckloe, Greg 12

30.09 1:05.77 34.04 1:18.01

32.10 1:08.94 29.93 1:04.20

 

Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Allentown Central Catholic 446

2. Panther Valley 287

3. Southern Lehigh 264

4. Salisbury 223

5. Blue Mountain 182.5

6. Mahanoy Area 176

7. Tamaqua Area 135

8. Saucon Valley 119

9. Schuylkill Haven 78

10. Moravian Academy 72

11. North Schuylkill 49.5

12. Palisades 13
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PIAA DISTRICT XI  AA 2009 - 2/21/2009 to 2/28/2009

AA  CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results - XI AA Boys & Girls Swimming
 

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Southern Lehigh 364

2. Saucon Valley 339.5

3. Allentown Central Catholic 290

4. Salisbury 221

5. Pottsville Area 219.5

6. Tamaqua Area 199

7. Schuylkill Haven 136

8. Blue Mountain 102

9. Moravian Academy 77.5

10. North Schuylkill 36

11. Panther Valley 4


